‘ f"'ﬂ-r_j*ﬂ . El-ﬂ
) f..'._! )
212022

= J":i

|_._ L 'Ei- %

)

125) 4>

EST. 1HET

-
Fl'\-'.l.';"
N | e




LARGEST THIRD
RACK AVAILABLE

The KitchenAid® FreeFlex™ Third Rack fits
6" glasses, mugs, bowls and cooking tools.
Plus it's the only third rack that cleans

with two rotating wash jets. All without
compromising space for larger items below.

KitchenAid’

®/™ © 2020 KitchenAid. All rights reserved. Printed in the U.S.A. D200134XX

*Among leading brands based on usable volume. Available on select models.

(SCHROEDER'S)

APPLIANCE CENTER

16603 State HWY 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401
218-829-3624 « www.schroedersappliance.com

2 OCTOBER 2022

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



I

85>

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
Greeting MMBA Members,

o)

I wanted to start out by thanking the Hunt Utility Group
for sponsoring and hosting our September General Mem-
bership Meeting. The tour of their Resilient Living Cam-
pus to discuss their visions and technologies their teams has
been working on at that facility were amazing. .

=y We have another fun General Membership Meeting planned @@ . .

some CASINO FUN. Located at Cragun’s Legacy Grill.
5:30-8:30 pm.I hope you all can find the time to join us for this
fun filled event. Feel free to extend an invitation to a co-worker/
friend who you know would enjoy Casino fun.

Last month I touched a bit on some of the benefits of the 3 in 1 member-
ship our members receives when they join MMBA. I shared with you some
savings through the NAHB Membership Advantage Program. This month
I would like to highlight some of the benefits BAM has to offer when you
are a member of MMBA.

CONTRACTS: BAM has 6 quality contract templates available for
download for members only. Drafted by attorneys that specialize in resi-
dential construction and updated every time laws change. These contracts
are available in Word and PDF so you can download and edit right from
your computer.

CODE GUIDES: When the government puts out a new code, you get the
language, but they do not tell you how to build it. BAM does! For Mem-
bers-only they put together detailed code guides written by experts so that
you know exactly how to build to the new code.

DISCOUNTS: The cool part about BAM Membership is the discounts on
stuff you use! Members have access to discounts to fuel at Holiday and
office supplies at Office Depot as well as 22% discount on your version
Plan. In addition, BAM’s rebates programs give you on average of $900
back per year.

QUALITY,AFFORDABLE WORK COMP COVERAGE: The residen-
tial construction industry requires special insurance coverage. As a BAM
member you have access to high, quality discounted coverage from TBG
“The Builders Group”. Be sure to check them out, they are a huge supporter
of the building industry and the builders’ associations in Minnesota.

Thank you,
Justin Berg
2022-2023 MMBA President

Nor-Son Custom Builders
General Superintendent

NOR-SON

CUSTOM BUILDERS

-MEMBERSHIP
¥ MATTERS

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

for October 18", sponsored by First Supply. Join us for :, .‘c S

IN THIS ISSUE
President’s MeSsage.......c.cceevevueeruenns 3
Executive Officer’s Message ............... 5
Mark Your Calendar.......cccceeeeeueuenuencne 7
October GMM.........coecevueevuenerenirrennnes 9
October GMM Sponsor:

First SUPPLY..ceovereeiereeieceeieeeene 10
BAM ..ottt 12
NAHB Contracts Can Help You Save

Time and Money.......ccccevevveruenenen. 13
Brainerd Lakes

Home Show & EXPO......ccccecervenennen 14
Sponsor a GMM or L&L..................... 15
Product Showcase .......ccccceeeveenenen. 16
2023 NAHB Builders' Show............... 17
Look Who's Talking.........cccceveeuervenee 19
Dir€CtOry..ccceeienieeienerieneesieseenaennens 20
NAHB 3-in-1 Membership ................. 35
Advertiser Listing ......cccecceeveeverennennn 36
Membership Update........ccccceeueenne.e. 37

MMBA Mission Statement,
MMBA Code of Ethics,
MMBA Disclaimer,

Helpful Websites ........ccccevveveeeerennee. 38

EXECUTIVE BOARD
President: Justin Berg
Associate Vice President: Rod Pierzinzki
Builder Vice President: Jeff Hanson
Secretary/Treasurer: Kevin Klienschmidt
Past President: Sam Horn

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Justin Berg, Nor-Son Custom Builders
Jeff Hanson, Hy-Tec Construction
Sam Horn, American National Bank
Kevin Kleinschmidt, TJ Specialty Construction
Kelly Masberg, Culligan Water
Rod Pierzinski, Crow Wing Power
Mike Rodahl, Stonehenge Properties

STAFF
Colleen Faacks, Executive Officer

BAM BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Sam Horn, American National Bank
Gerry Traut, Xcel Energy

NAHB BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Gerry Traut, Xcel Energy

e
MIB-MINNESOTA BUILDERS

AS S 0O C I A T I
P.0. Box 27, Nisswa, MN 56468
mmba@brainerd.net
www.midmnba.org
(218) 829-4982

Published monthly by the Mid-Minnesota
Builders Association

OCTOBER 2022 3



AUTO = COMMERCIAL » RESIDENTIAL

jf(?;ull Lake Glass

Shower Doors * Tabletops * Custom Mirrors - Plexiglass + Window Glass
Cabinet Glass * Replacement Screens & Storms
Aluminum Store Fronts & Doors * Automatic Doors * Auto Glass
Commercial Lock & Key * Door Closures & Hardware

Locally Owned and Operated

218-829-2881  1-800-726-8445

18441 State Hwy 371 e Brainerd MN
www.gulllakeglass.com

ﬁiﬁle Falls Qlass § LOCK&DOOR

AUTO » COMMERCIAL » RESIDENTIAL

Shower Doors - Tabletops - Custom Mirrors

Plexiglass - Window Glass - Cabinet Glass AUTO Auto Lockouts - Key Making Services
Replacement Screens & Storms RESIDENTIAL Building Lockouts - Card Access - Keyless
Aluminum Store Fronts & Doors - Automatic Doors Entry System -Deadbolts and Locks-High Security Locks
COMMERCIAL Design and Install of Master Key System
High Security Locks ¢ Electronic Keyless Entry
Card Key Access

Auto Glass - Commercial Lock & Key
Door Closures & Hardware

Locally Owned and Operated Locally Owned and Operated

320-632-8789 218-829-5097
112 6th St. SE e Little Falls, MN 18441 State Hwy 371 e Brainerd, MN
littlefallsglass.com lakesarealockinc.com

4 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



EXECUTIVE OFFICER MESSAGE

OCTOBEREO  pma. ﬁ T—
MESSAGE mrumnesoreooe: g A NAHB.

AS S 0L Buunensnssocmnuu National Association
of Home Bullders

- Colleen M. Faacks IMPROVE YOUR BUSINESS « ENHANCE YOUR REPUTATION
- Executive Officer BELONG TO THE FEDERATION THAT SUPPORTS YOUR PROFESSION

SPECIAL THANKS TO HUNT UTILITIES GROUP
The September GMM was hosted at and sponsored by Hunt
Utilities Group.

Hunt Utilities Group (HUG) is an engineering design corpo-
ration based in Pine River. HUG is dedicated to promoting
resilient living through proven engineering design and inno-
vative research. One of our recent innovations includes HUG
Hydronics which has radically simplified in-floor plumbing in-
stallations for heating. It can utilize multiple heat sources for
dual fuel applications, such as solar, electricity, or heat pumps.

INTRO TO CAREERS IN THE BUILDING INDUSTRY

THE TOOLS FOR SCHOOLS PROGRAM IS BACK FOR

Members toured the campus at Hunt Utilities and learned in THE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR!

detail on creating a better world through innovation and edu-

ion. . . . . o
catio Members of the Mid-Minnesota Builders Association visit high

schools located in the areas MMBA serves (Crow Wing, lower

x""”ﬂ unt "‘“'\\\ part of Cass and Wadena Counties). Tools for Schools educat-
/ S \ ing high school students career options in the building industry.
\ UhllhES .‘l Students are able to acquire not only basic construction infor-
\ mup “5:" mation about the careers, but they also have the opportunity to

learn about further education options, advancement options,
Learn more about Hunt Utilities Group at: www.hugllc.com  benefits from industry experts.

' ' The Education Committee needs your help. If you would like
to take part in planning the Tools for Schools Program, contact
Colleen (218) 829-4982, mmba@brainerd.net
HyproNIC>

Learn more about HUG Hydronics at www.hughydronics. W"Wvﬁ/
Help with an Event * Join a Committee * Serve on the Board

com
of Directors
If you are interested in becoming more involved with the
o Wv‘u G/”/l//'ﬂ/: D MMBA whether it’s volunteering for an upcoming event, join-
‘s  When: Tuesday ~ October 18,2022 ) ing a committee, or serving on the Board of Directors, please
[ Where: Legacy Grille at Cragun’s @ ¢ Colleen for more details.
@ Time: 5:30-8:30 pm i I.‘
A /‘“ r 1 Thank You for making a difference and strengthening
Sponsored by: First Supply o’ 6 our association.
Q See page 9 for details

FIRST SUPPLY. | 125 S%%

(Er Executive Officer

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 5


https://d.docs.live.net/c351dd0cb25e0f6e/Desktop/__%20DESK%20TOP%20(passport)%20!%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-%20%20-/2/__%20OCTOBER%202022%20-%20NEWSLETTER/Page%205%20--%20EO%20Message/www.hugllc.com
http://www.hughydronics.com
http://www.hughydronics.com
mailto:mmba@brainerd.net

We offer a variety of programs
and services to assist builders and
developers. Through our partnership
with Focus on Energy, conservation
rebates and energy efficiency programs
provide you with opportunities to save
money and build energy efficiency into
construction and renovation projects.

Learn more at xcelenergy.com/Builders.

@ Xcel Energy’

|
o®
([ )

|

° x
e focus on energy

Partnering with Wisconsin utilities

'
¥
@ 2019 Xcel Energy Ine.

6 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



MARK YOUR CALENDAR
SAVE (O DATE
o OCTOBER 2022
3 Marketing & Communications

Committee meeting 8:00 am
8 Wake the Lakes - Radio Show 100.1 FM

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY  WEDNESDAY  THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
8:30-9:00 am
16 Executive Board meeting 8:00 am 1
23 Board of Directors meeting 8:00 am
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Marketing &
Communications
Committee
8am

n o TR e

8 - e
"CONTINUING 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
=E-' D y& AT-I o._ N Wake the Lakes Executive Board

R$gbo1SE&w Meeting 8am
8:30-9am
CONTRACTOR CONTINUING
EDUCATION CLASS
February 2, 2022 ~ 8:00 - 4:00 pm 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Breezy Point Resort Board of Directors
23 Board of Directors meeting 8:00 am Pl
A GMM Casino Night
Sponsored by First
! ' 5 Supply at Legacy
v . N Grille 5:30-8:30 pm
LMME CUNW | 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

BRAINERD LAKES HOME

SHOW & EXPO
March 24 & 25,2023
Essentia Health Sports Center Education

31

If it affects Builders, it will affect Associates

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 7



We'll get you new walls...
you do whatever you want with them.

DEERWOOD
Member BAN K

Deerwood Bank NMLS#408174 Ve § Sunple

Your hometown mortgage lending experts.

Casey Kannel Becky Eckelman Malissa Whitted
218.534.3111 | NMLS#754659 218.825.8946 | NMLS#730105 218.316.3500 | NMLS#769614
casey.kannel@deerwoodbank.com becky.eckelman@deerwoodbank.com malissa.whitted@deerwoodbank.com

8 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982




OCTOBER GMM

OCTOBER 8'2!0 2 STUESDAY

5:30-8:30 PM . LEGACY BAR & GRILLE - 11497 EAST GULL LAKE DRIVE, BRAINERD

$20 if you RSVP before October 13, 2022, $25 after.
RSVP to the MMBA Office: (218) 829-4982 -or- mmba@brainerd.net

e FIRST SUPPLY. | Igp

Ili!]',=

Extend an invitation to anyone who you know who
would enjoy an evening having some casino fun and learning more
about the Mid-Minnesota Builders Association

No Show Policy: Note: If you RSVP and find out you are unable to attend, please call before noon on the day of the GMM, you
will not be charged for the GMM. Payment Policy: Pay at the Door: Cash, Check or Credit Card ¢ Pre-Pay with a Punch Card

(Contact Colleen at the MMBA Office for more information.) e Invoiced.

NETWORK! — ATTEND A GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING!!!
We surveyed the Members, the #1 reason members join is for the networking!
Here’s your chance- RSVP today!

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 9



CASINO NIGHT SPONSORS NEEDED

R 86i0‘22 TUESDAY
TABLE SPONSORS NEEDED

Texas Hold’em « Blackjack « Roulette « Other (Contact Colleen)

TABLE SPONSOR REQUIREMENTS:

e Provide a $50 Door Prize ~ Be sure to
place a business card on your Door Prize so
we know who to give recognition to.

e Provide a DEALER ~ A brief meeting cov-
ering rules will be held prior to the tourna-
ment. Contact Colleen if you need a Dealer.

e Provide (1) deck of cards

Each Table Sponsor has the opportunity to decorate their table.
Be creative!! ~ Show off your company’s logo when decorating
your table!! Sponsors may start setting up at 4:30 pm.

CALLING ALL TEXAS HOLD’EM, BLACKJACK
AND ROULETTE PLAYERS:

ALL SKILL LEVELS are Welcome!!
You do not need to know how to play; this is
the perfect place to learn how.

RSVP:
Contact the MMBA Office (218) 829-4982 or
mmba@brainerd.net

Sponsor a Table
Sign up to attend

10 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:mmba@brainerd.net

FIRST SUPPLY - OCTOBER GMM SPONSOR

For the past 126 + years, First Supply has been a leader in
the Midwest as a Wholesale supplier of plumbing, heating, air
conditioning, water well, septic, and irrigation. Our mission at
First Supply is to provide our customers with quality products
and service in a timely, accurate and cost effective manner.
First Supply is a family owned business and prides itself on
knowledgeable employees with ongoing training & education on all products to better serve our customers.

First Supply — Brainerd has been serving this area since 2000 and in 2010 they added Gerhards Kitchen
& Bath Store which is a full line showroom for plumbers, contractors and their customers. First Supply —
Gerhards offers a wide range of products such as faucets, sinks, whirlpools, toilets and many other items
to complete any project.

Please stop and visit us at First Supply and Gerhard’s, we are located south of BIR on Hwy 371.

FIRST SUPPLY EMPLOYEES: Drivers:
Warren Haberman (Branch Manager) Gerard Kimman
Dan Anderson Scott Kimman
Bruce Kuebelbeck Mark Wolhart
Todd Noble Office Coordinator:
Robert Steinhoff DJ Oaks
Outside Sales:
Tristan Comerford GERHARDS -KITCHEN & BATH SHOWROOM
Nate Haberman EMPLOYEES:
Warehouse: Joey Steiger (Store Manager)
Reilly Kafer (Manager) Ashley Kilpatrick
Kadee Anderson Brittany Ager (Outside Builder Sales)
Scott Skov
FIRST SUPPLY. | 19> ESfGERHARD'S
FIRST SUPPLY GERHARD'S - Kitchen, Bath & Lighting Store
18078 State Highway 371 | Brainerd, MN 56401 18078 State Highway 371 | Brainerd, MN 56401
218-454-8800 - www.FirstSupply.com 218-454-8818 - www.GerhardsStore.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 1


https://www.firstsupply.com/
https://www.firstsupply.com/

BUILD WITH US

Builders Association of Minnesota
161 St. Anthony Ave Suite 817
St Paul, MN 55103
651-646-7959 e« www.bamn.org

BAM brings the statewide home building industry and association together. As your advocate, we push
for common sense laws that will benefit our members and our industry. As your watchdog, we strive to
protect our industry from harmful legislation, regulation and litigation.

THE TOP 10 MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS
FROM BAM:

Number 10.

Legislative Wins:

Every year the government tries to make changes to the
way you do business. That's where we come in. BAM is at
the State Capitol and has been for over 35 years. Together,
we are 1,800 member businesses — which means our voice
at the Capitol is strong — and we've successfully fought
countless harmful bills over the years.

Number 9.

Code Wins:

Every 3 - 6 years the government gives us a new building
code and membership ensures a seat at the codes table.
BAM fights for safe, durable, and affordable housing. We're
fighting for you.

Number 8.

Legal Protection and Legal Wins:

Court decisions impact your business, and just one decision
can radically change your insurance rates or flip the home
warranty around. BAM has a legal fund to fight member
battles that affect the whole state. Members make decisions
about which cases to take on, and we have a darn good
track record.

Number 7.

Discounts:

A cool part of a BAM membership is the discounts on stuff
you use! Members have access to discounts on fuel at
Holiday and office supplies at Office Depot as well as a 22%
discount on your Verizon plan. In addition, BAM’s rebate
program gives, on average $900 back per year. These awe-
some savings can more than pay for your annual member-
ship.

Number 6.

Quality, Affordable Work Comp Coverage:
The residential construction industry requires special insur-
ance coverage. As a BAM member you have access to high
quality, discounted coverage from The Builders Group.

12 OCTOBER 2022

Number 5.

Contracts:

Don’t waste your hard-earned money and precious time cre-
ating your company contracts. BAM has it taken care of! We
have six quality contract templates available for download
for members-only. Drafted by attorneys that specialize in
residential construction and updated when the law changes,
these contracts are available in Word and PDF so you can
download and edit the contracts right on your computer.
These contracts are worth over $10,000. That'll pay for your
membership for years to come!

Number 4.
Code Guides:

When the government puts out a new code, you get the lan-
guage, but they don't tell you HOW to build to it. BAM does.
For members-only we put together detailed code guides —
written by experts — so you know exactly how to build to the
new code. This is one of our most popular resources down-
loaded the most by members. Make sure you're a member

— the new codes arrived in 2015 and the next ones are right
around the corner!

Number 3.

Win the Information Wars:

In addition to discounts, having your back, fighting for you
and providing tools and resources you need to do your job
well...a BAM membership also means information! We make
sure you're in the know! Giving you the details on what's
happening in the industry, at the Capitol and right here at
BAM. We're tweeting, blogging, posting on facebook, email-
ing, writing white papers and more.

Number 2.

It's Easy to Start:
Membership means: Influence e Leadership Training
Political e Education e Networking

And the NUMBER 1 BENEFIT of belonging to

the BAM is UNITY:

Membership means being the voice of the statewide indus-
try at the State Capitol, the regulatory agencies and in the
courts. Band together with us to present a collective voice
for a better industry, a better economy, and a better state.

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



NAHB Contracts Can Help You ﬁH\B

Save TI me a nd Money National Association
of Home Builders

NAHB developed a series of contracts to help home builders and 1201 15th St NW
remodelers close the deal. NAHB Contracts offers a variety of Wasg'(')r(‘)g_t;’géiczjgoos
residential construction contracts that will help you save hours www.nahb.org
of work — and, by extension, hundreds of dollars — with every P
contract. -~ S
The NAHB Contracts series includes: ~ "

J Construction contracts

Sales contracts — completed dwellings

Contract exhibits — additional terms

Remodeling contracts

. Subcontracts

You can download each contract product as a Word
document, and you can choose the product and pricing
options that best meet your needs. Plus, NAHB members
receive discounted pricing.

Learn more and download your contracts today.

www.nahb.org/nahb-community/member-benefits/savings/ahb-contracts

’ SINCE 1937
ANNIVERSARY

GOODIN COMPANY

Goodin Company carries a full complement of products for the markets we serve.
Are you in need of products for plumbing, HVAC, industrial, or pump and well applications?
We are your Source of Supply, serving the industry since 1937.

“ 6 €

PLUMBING HVAC INDUSTRIAL PUMP AND WELL

www.goodinco.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 13


https://www.nahb.org/nahb-community/member-benefits/savings/nahb-contracts
https://www.nahb.org/nahb-community/member-benefits/savings/nahb-contracts

BRAINERD LAKES HOME SHOW & EXPO

Planning has begun!

BRAINERD LAKES

Brainerd Lakes Home Show & Expo
March 24 and 25, 2023
Essentia Health Sports Center

The Brainerd Lakes Chamber and Mid-Minnesota Builders Association hosted a Paul
Bunyan size Home Show and Expo in March of 2022. Over 170 businesses participated in
the event showcasing their products and services.

Feedback from a few of the exhibitors!
"This by far was the event of the decade! Walking into the Expo really had the feel of something
you are happy you didn’t miss.”

"We had a great show and have already followed up and closed several leads that were generat-
ed at the show. We will be back for 2023!”

"That was a fun show this past weekend and I can’t thank the Chamber and MMBA enough for
giving me the opportunity to connect with so many people in the Brainerd Lakes area!”

"That was a fun show this past weekend and I can’t thank the Chamber and MMBA enough for
giving me the opportunity to connect with so many people in the Brainerd Lakes area!”

Details and registration for the 2023 Home Show & Expo will be
available in mid-November.

14 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



SPONSOR A GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING OR LUNCH & LEARN IN 2023

Sponsoring a General Membership
Meeting / Lunch & Learn in 2023

General Membership Meeting/Lunch & Learn Sponsorship Benefits:

Sponsoring a monthly General Membership Meetings (GMM) or a Lunch & Learn is a great way to promote your
business with the MMBA. The GMM’s/Lunch & Learns are typically held the third Tuesday of every month at vari-
ous locations and average an attendance of 35-60 members.

As a General Membership Meeting/Lunch & Learn Sponsor you will receive:

A2 page article in the ‘Member Spotlight’ section of our monthly newsletter.

Promotion on the Calendar of Events in the newsletter and on our website.

Presentation time at the meeting itself. Approximately 10-15minutes during the meeting to give valuable infor-
mation about your business and what you have to offer other members.

Display time during Social Hour of the meeting, an opportune time to “Show & Tell"

Highlights in our monthly newsletter the month following the meeting.

Logo will be placed on the Email Invitations highlighting your business as the sponsor.

Sponsorship: Cost $350

If you are interested in sponsoring one of our meetings or have any questions, feel free to contact the MMBA
office at 218-829-4982 or mmba@brainerd.net

Reservations for GMM/Lunch & Learns Sponsorships are honored on a first come, first serve basis.

GET INSPIRED

OUR SERVICES

« Framing Chase
- Installing Gas Line
- Electrical
« Firebox Installation
- Venting Installation
y ("’j - Decorative Surround and Mantels
' Fy - Manufactured Stone Installation

- Real Stone Installation

: s . Up Por
""‘«ﬂ"*' FIRI£PL7Z;CE

GALLERY

' { (218) 454-1040 | upnorthfireplacegallery.com HEATHGLO
ol _,_-='=‘. e e 2

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 15



PRODUCT SHOWCASE

' PRODUCT
SHOWCASE

Industry specific Trade Show to
exhibit the latest and greatest
products/services to local licensed
builders and remodelers.

PRODUCT SHOWCASE 2023

Do you have a Product and/or Service related to the Building
Industry that you would like to showcase? Here’s the perfect
opportunity to get your Product and/or Service to this Exclusive
group of Local Licensed Builders and Remodelers.

The Mid-Minnesota Builders Association (MMBA) is hosting the
Product Showcase in conjunction with the Continuing Education
Class.

Thursday ¢ February 2, 2023
11:30 am to 2:00 pm e Breezy Point Resort

Open to all Associates, Members and

Non-Members. sootH SPACE is Limited and will be sold on a first come, first
serve basis.

BE AN EXHIBITOR Promote your Business to the Local Licensed Build-
ers and Remodelers.

Help spread the word to Vendors & Builders!
Contact Colleen Faacks at the MMBA Office TODAY to reserve your spot.
(218)829-4982 « mmba@brainerd.net

When its time to make a
statement give us a call

Wattson

COMPANY

218-963-7470
Nisswa MN

www.LumberNisswaMN.com

MARVIN

16 OCTOBER 2022

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:mmba@brainerd.net

2023 NAHB BUILDERS' SHOW

2023 NAHB International Builders’ Show
egas, NV

fag. iy ,5 '; y 7'7~.
N

3 “; E" = Lrg' T

January 31 - February 2, 2023 | Las V

B s

.? : I-___|_-‘-|.|_‘_‘-‘- e

L -‘I' : -
R f
& T e im

1‘.

The Essential Industry Experience is coming back to Las Vegas!
This premier event connects, educates, and improves the residential construction industry
with new product launches, construction demos, industry thought leaders and more.

The National Association of Home Builders (NAHB) manages and organizes the Builders’

Show. NAHB represents 140,000+ members and is the voice for housing policies to make

housing a priority. When you attend IBS, you help NAHB support and shape the housing
agenda and enrich communities across the United States.

www.buildersshow.com
Immerse Yourself in IBS: The Essential Industry Experience from Minute 1.

Don't miss the DCW Opening Ceremonies featuring
Mike Rowe.

Best known as the “dirtiest man on TV” from the hit TV series
Dirty Jobs Mike Rowe is the headliner for the
Design & Construction Week® Opening Ceremonies.

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 17


https://www.buildersshow.com/Home/Page.aspx?genericContentID=274848
https://www.buildersshow.com/Home/Page.aspx?genericContentID=274848
http://www.buildersshow.com

We Feature IS OUR
Custom Shower Doors BUSINESS

Excellence is our motto

InTime-Less Designs | o e e

That Will Raise Any
STOP IN AND SEE OUR
Homes Value. S

31Z S5th Ave HE S5ba
Frimmard MM 560 I'|

e 8
asy’

A FORCE IN NATURE.

f SHOP. BUY. SUPPORT.
HKakeaPROUD.com

iy

INTRODUCING THE (111110 LRV S 15248 St Hwy 371
1,400 Ib rated operating capacity * towable with ¥-ton pick-up E Baxter, MN 56425

0MO0ODO0MDmMMOLDMMO00e « patented Posi-0MO0° MOOOMOMDOO 218.828.2815

" TRACK LOADERS AND SKID STEERS. | eenerar TGl

MO000DO000MOM MO 00MID0ON00000000M 00 0MMOmmoooo | RENTAL RICIRECIEIEIE L

18 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



MMBA offers
effective ways
to promote and
showcase your
business news.
Have a special
announcement? Need to place an
ad for hiring? Promoting a sale,
upcoming event, open house

or selling items? We have you
covered!

Look Who's
[

Newsletter

Reserve a 7.75 x 10.25 area to showcase your event

or announcement. We offer a first come, first served
spot in the newsletter - a full page to promote your
news. You can design and supply the information to

be displayed, or we can take your concept and create

a page for you. (This is not a page for bios about your
business - If you are interested in being a Featured
Member in the newsletter, contact Colleen at the MMBA
Office for information).

LOOK WHO'S TALKING

Mail

Want your news in the mail box of our members? We
offer a mailing list you can purchase to do just that

- our Excel document includes the business name,
contact and address for our members.

Constant Contact

Reach out via constant contact to keep your news in
front of your audience. MMBA can create a constant
contact email to be sent out three times to ALL of our
members, reinforcing your news, dates or deadlines.

Cost
Q Option 1 - $100 - ALL THREE - BEST DEAL
O newsletter Q mail Q constant contact

Q Option 2 - $75 - Select TWO
O newsletter O mail @ constant contact

Q Option 3 - $50 - Select ONE
O newsletter O mail @ constant contact

For more information contact Colleen at the MMBA Office:
(218)829-4982, cmfaacks@brainerd.net.

eeeee

FRANDSEN BANK & TRUST

-

- Construction Financing

allFdas

BAXTER CROSSLAKE NISSWA | frandsenfast.com Member FDIC

Doesn’t Get Any
Easier Than This!

We make loan decisions locally.

e
. Y
Low rates on construction loans and home mortgages. -

We take a team approach with our local builders.
We won’t nickel and dime you on closing costs.

Chris Boelter nwLs 11981
Real Estate Manager
Direct 218.822.3372

Real people.
Real results.

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

OCTOBER 2022 19



DIRECTORY

- —
WID-HINNESOTA BUILDERS

A S 5§ 0 C

Dan Backes

904 West Division Street

Waite Park, MN 56387

Phone 320/259-7701

Toll Free 800/547-8188

Fax 320/259-0226
sales@ameribuiltbuildings.com
danb@ameribuiltbuildings.com
www.ameribuiltbuildings.com

License# BC116509
..‘-..
APR
AndreaKurth

20377 Highway 15 N
Hutchison, MN 55350
Phone 320/484-7663
andrea@contactapr.com
www.contactapr.com
License# BC736505

Greg Ranweiler & Joe Ranweiler
4706 Wilderness Gt. Suite 1
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-5243

Fax 218/822-5920

Greg Cell 218/232-1360
Joe Cell 218/821-5243
greg@b-dirt.com
Joe@b-dirt.com
www.b-dirt.com

License# BC328737

Ben Baratto & Matt Radniecki
13872 Shafer Road
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-1070

Fax 218/692-1071

Ben Cell 218/851-6702
Matt Cell 218/820-8049
benb@barattobrothers.com
mattr@barattobrothers.com
www.barattobrothers.com
License# BC322437

BrentGunsbur

7676 Design Road Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1381
brent@bercher.com
www.bercher.com

License# BC004461

erscheid
uilders

CUSTOM HOMES
AND REMODELING

Rick Dingmann

25 86th Street NW

Rice, MN 56367

Phone 320/255-1412
rick@berscheidbuilders.com
www.berscheidbuilders.com

Gregory Cameron

8120 Whitstrom Road
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-7689
Toll Free 888/707-7650
Fax 218/961-7689
castlerock@nisswa.net
License# BC002524

Chad Moore

P.0. Box 179

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/838-8248
chad@cmoorecustombuilders.com
www.cmoorecustombuilders.com
License# BC741218

Dave and Kris Peterson
1107 South 6th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/828-0585
kpeterson6@Iive.com
License #: BC663609

John Dotty

4593 Morehouse Drive
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-6160
Fax 218/568-6108

Cell 218/820-4464
john@dottybrothers.com
www.dottybrothers.com
License# BC062426

Eric Larson

28393 Mayo Hills Road
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Eric Cell 218/839-4158
info@e-Ibuilders.com
www.e-lbuilders.com
License# BC626648

Pat Pfen‘fer

P.0. Box 2615
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/454-0805
Cell 218/330-8377
patp@gpsrsmn.com
WWW.gpsrsmn.com
License# BC678734

of Brainerd, Inc.

Jeff Hanson and Mitch Feierabend
11360 Business 371

P.0. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-8529

Fax 218/829-5383
jeffh@hytecconstruction.com
mitchf@hytecconstruction.com
www.hytecconstruction.com
License# BC050648

Ra Austm

17018 Commercial Park Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-0707

Fax 218/829-0383
raya@Kkuepers.com
www.kuepers.com

License# BC002599

Matt Balmer

13817 County Road 36
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-5263
Fax 218/692-5585

Cell 218/831-0831
matt@landsenddev.com
www.landsenddev.com
License# BC454356

Chuck Brandes & Jack Brandes
P.0. Box 7

Avon, MN 56310

Phone 320/356-7342

Toll Free 888/525-7342

Fax 320/356-7631
cbrandes@lumber-one.com
jbrandes@lumber-one.com

www.lumber-one.com
License# BC001820

John & Laune Majka

6367 Lendee Drive

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/963-1367

John Cell 218/820-3078
Laurie Cell 218/820-2413
majkacon@nisswa.net
www.majkaconstruction.com
License# BC003300

Greg & Tlna MlIIer

P.0. Box 424

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/838-9761

Fax 218/828-1164

Greg Cell 218/838-9761
millerbuilti@outlook.com
Tina Cell 218/825-9681
millerbuilt2@outlook.com
millerbuiltcustomhomes.com
License# BC384628

Justln Berg & Renee Johnson
7900 Hastings Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-1722

Fax 218/828-0487

Toll Free 800-858-1722
justin.berg@nor-son.com
renee.johnson@nor-son.com
www.nor-sonresidential.com
License# BC001969

Ken Nornberg & Matt Nornberg
9180 County Road 1 SW
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Ken Cell 218/820-4009

Matt Cell 218/838-4287
matt@nornbergbuilders.com
nornbergbuilders@yahoo.com
www.nornbergbuilders.com
License# BC0O01980

Barr Fneler and Dennls Blosberg
4349 72nd Street SW

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Barry Cell 218/820-7795

Dennis Cell 218/232-1681
ncchinc@icloud.com
dennis@nccbinc.com
www.ncchinc.com

License# BC273423

Steve Imholte

15831 16th Street N.E.

Little Falls, MN 56345

Phone 320/616-2100

Fax 320/616-2101
imholtes@northlandbuildings.com
www.northlandbuildings.com
License# BC048615

GERHARDSSTORE.COM

FAUCETS - SINKS - VANITIES
BATHTUBS - TOILETS

18078 STATE HWY 371
BRAINERD - 218.454.1900

GERHARD’S

KITCHEN & BATH STORE

20 OCTOBER 2022 www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:rick@berscheidbuilders.com
http://www.berscheidbuilders.com

.Jeremy Johnston

21978 County Road 3

Merrifield, MN 56465

Phone 218/765-4015

Fax 218/765-8368

Cell 218/838-4010
nci@brainerd.net
www.northlandconstructionmn.com
License# BC460780

Terr chk

PO Box 324

Pillager, MN 56473
Phone 218/829-6203

Fax 218/825-1922
tnquick3810@gmail.com
License# BC320749

Ryan Schultz & Ron Schultz
8890 Ruttger Road
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/543-4266
Ryan’s Cell 218/821-0841
Ron s Cell 218/820-7360
rrschultz@tds.net
www.rrschultzhomes.com
License# BC629259

Ben Butcher

3963 8th Street SW

Backus, MN 56435

Phone 218/947-3779
info@real-solar.com

License# BC693420

License# EA693891
NABCEP# PV-062420-031325

RON'S

LCONSTRULCTION

Lic-#BC 20446596
Nisswa, MN.

Ron Wardelrch

22952 State Hwy 371
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-2677
roncollc@yahoo.com
License# BC20446596

/'_V\/AgA\
MID-MINNESOTA BUILDERS
AS S n ol AT I 0N
Add your logo to your Directory
Listing - $100. Contact Colleen
at 218-829-4982 or
cmfaacks@brainerd.net

L

SONS CONST HI [ TION

A ‘5“\

Quentln (Errc) Larson

1114 Mayo Road SW

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/559-1010

Heidi Cell 218/330-8049
ericl@sonsconstructionmn.com
heidil@sonsconstructionmn.com
www.sonsconstructionmn.com

License # BC774896

Ben Schmidt & Darrin Schmidt
31056 Edgewater Farm Drive
Breezy Point, MN 56472
Phone 218/454-1093
ben@schmidtroofing.com
darrin@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Karla Kent

3509 West Hwy 13
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone 952/888-4889
karla@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Mark Spitzack

P.0. Box 1500

Walker, MN 56484

Phone 218/547-3565

Fax 218/547-2924

Mark Cell 218/820-6226
mspitzack@spitzackbuilders.com
www.spitzackbuilders.com
License# BC379982

Wes Mink & Gloria Mink

17025 Commercial Park Rd, # 4
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-0585

Fax 218/454-9004

Wes Cell 218/821-0314

Gloria Cell 218/821-0204
gloria@starttofinishbuilders.com
wes@starttofinishbuilders.com
www.starttofinishbuilders.com
License# BC637395

Amanda Helm

37322 County Road 66 Ste. 101
Crosslake, MN 56442

Phone 763/296-5803
a.helm@structuralbuildings.com
www.structuralbuildings.com
License#: 47-4989446

Tom Dehn

17821 Highway 371

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/824-0652

Tom Cell 612/328-2215
tom.dehn@powerlodge.com
www.thomas-allen-homes.com
License# BC712432

Kevin Kleinschmidt & Jayme Gottsch
109 Washington Street NE
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-8024

Fax 218/270-2368

Kevin Cell 218/232-4990
Jayme Cell 218/330-8499
kevin@tjspecialty.com
jaymegottsch@tjspecialty.com
www.tjspecialty.com

License# BC636178

Monte K. Mraz

7673 Interlachen Road
Lakeshore, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-5600
Cell 612/597-6537
monte@wgohman.com
www.wgohman.com
License# BC010932

Larry Oaks
4844 Count

Road 77
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/961-0566

Cell 218/831-3854
oaksl@wausauhomes.com
www.wausauhomes.com
License# BC464857

DIRECTORY

David Gruis

400 West Broadway

Little Falls, MN 56345
Phone 320/414-0770

Cell 320/360-8298
gruisd@wausauhomes.com
www.wausauhomes.com
License# BC761538

Tom Hanson

34103 County Road 3

P.0. Box 456

Crosslake, MN 56442

Phone 218/692-1760

Fax 218/692-1770

Cell 218/820-7103
tom@weshansonbuilders.com
www.weshansonbuilders.com
License# BC003452

GALAQY

Steve and Lynn Rolfe

19122 Love Lake Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-0041

Cell 612/518-6631
windowgalaxyofmn@gmail.com
www.windowgalaxyofmn.com
License# BC768220

Shagna McCuIIoch & Dawn Holmberg
13954 Cypress Drive Suite 200
Baxter, 56425

Phone 218/829-4450

Fax 218/829-4617

Shayna Cell 218/330-0996
shayna@elitetitle.com
dawn@elitetitle.com
www.elitetitle.com

Jon Weston & Beth Goerges

14275 Golf Course Drive, Suite 300

Baxter, MN 56425

P.0. Box 648

Brainerd, MN 56401-0648

Phone 218/828-0100

Fax 218/828-9503

Jon Cell 218/821-5033

Beth Direct 218/825-2906

Lon .weston@claconnect.com
eth.goerges@claconnect.com

www.CLAconnect.com

HIGH
EFFICIE

WATER HEATERS

Y Smith.

Innovation has a name.

POWER
TOOLS

M12 « M18 « MX FUEL

FIRST SUPPLYQ 18078 STATE HIGHWAY 371 — BRAINERD (218) 829-6910

TANKLESS

HOT WATER
NaVIenN

The Leader in Condensing Technology

e ]

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

OCTOBER 2022 21


mailto:roncollc@yahoo.com

DIRECTORY

Brian Skluzacek

630 Roosevelt Road

St. Cloud, MN 56302
Phone 320/251-0286

Fax 320/251-0230
bskluzacek@swcocpas.com
WWW.SWCOCPas.com
License# MNCPA00305

Su3|e AIters

506 James Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/855-5836

Fax 218/829-7735
susie.alters@brainerdispatch.com
www.brainerddispatch.com

Jeff Hilborn

13225 Dogwood Drive
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-1244

Fax 218/828-1119
jhilborn@hubbardradio.com
www.brainerdradio.net

Devon Krueger

305 W. Washington

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-9994

Fax 218/828-8327

Cell 507/951-9395 .
devonkrueger98@rjbroadcasting.com
www.rjbroadcasting.com

Koch

Kasandra Boyer and An
nit 201

722 W College Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Trevor Haasch

16603 State Hwy 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone: 218-829-3624

Fax: 218-829-0874
trevor@schroedersanllance.com
www.schroedersappliance.com

22 OCTOBER 2022

Brent Gunsbury

7676 Design Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1381

Fax 218/829-6785
brent@bercher.com
www.bercher.com

License# BC004461

Gre ory Cameron

8120 Whitstrom Road
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-7689
Toll Free 888/707-7650
Fax 218/961-7689
castlerock@nisswa.net
License# BC002524

Dan.J Held

22463 Otremba Road
Pierz, MN 56364
Phone 218/851-7091
Cell 218/851-7091
dan@djhplanning.com
WWW. d]hplannlng com

of Bralnerd Inc

Jeff Hanson and Mitch Feierabend
11360 Business 371

P.0. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-8529

Fax 218/829-5383
jeffh@hytecconstruction.com
mitchf@hytecconstruction.com
www.hytecconstruction.com
License# BC050648

Justln Berg & Renee Johnson
7900 Hastings Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-1722

Fax 218/828-0487

Toll Free 800-858-1722
justin.berg@nor-son.com
renee.johnson@nor-son.com
www.nor-sonresidential.com
License# BC001969

Vaughn Larson

PO Box 391

5411 Lakes Lane, Ste. 204
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 612/327-7582
Vaughn@northhouse-rd.com
www.northhouse-rd.com

Scott Mudgett

11325 State Hwy 210

Brainerd, MN 56401-5842

Phone 218/829-1768

Fax 218/829-7607
smudgett@andersonbrothers.com
www.andersonbrothers.com

Melissa Fransen

PO Box 1497

1015 West St. Germain Street
Suite 300

St. Cloud, MN 56303

Phone 320/656-3510
mfransen@rinkenoonan.com
www.rinkenoonan.com

Joseph Diemer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Sharon Thomas

Fax 218/825-3510
Sharon.thomas@millsauto.com
www.millsauto.com

Chuck Deutsch & Greg Meller
302 - 5th Ave NE Suite
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5430

Toll Free 800/317-5430
Fax 218/829-0038

Chuck Cell 218/330-6670
Greg Cell 218/330-8470
chuck@brainerdglass.net
greg@brainerdglass.net
www.brainerdglass.net

Nate Tuomi & Kerri Vastila

Phone 218/829-2881
Fax 218/829-1228
glglassinc@gmail.com
www.gulllakeglass.com

WE

Beth Brenng

1260 10th Street North
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
Phone 320/255-1733
Toll Free 800/467-1744
Fax 320/255-0130

Beth Cell 320/420-1030
beth@gjawning.com
www.gjawning.com

Kevin Hofmeister

11316 State Hwy 210

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/454-5624
kevin.hofmeister@renewalbyandersencorp.com
www.renewalbyandersen.com

Jim Christensen

P.0. Box 828

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/828-8600
jim@bathtubrefinishingusa.com
www.bathtubrefinishingusa.com

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com
www.brockwhite.com

infi I
Brett Thompson

P.0. Box

702 Industrial Park Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

Kasandra Boyer and Ary Koch
722 W College Drive, Unit 201
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

TAKE

CUSTOM

TO A NEW LEVEL.

THAT'S THE HY-TEC WAY.

un'r.lrnuu-u-i“uuu

COMMERCIAL | RESIDENTIAL / ARCHITECTURE
[218) 822-85329 | HYTECCONSTRUCTION.COM

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



Tracy Carner

18508 State Hwy 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-9141
centralmncs@gmail.com
www.minnesotacleaningsolution.com
License# 95210780043

Matt Galloway & Valerie Squires
13204 Fawn Lake Road
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-3025
Toll Free 800/235-9774
Fax 218/692-3029

Matt Cell 218/838-0795
insulation@crosslake.net
ar@buildalllumber.com
www.buildalllumber.com
License# BC003690

Larry Geschwill

3855 Independence Road# 200
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-5798

Fax 218/829-6761

Cell 218/270-0687
larryg@simonson-lumber.com
www.simonson-lumber.com

‘REPRESENTINGT! E!M FACTURER

Julie Rathjen

11304 Dutch Circle

East Gull Lake, MN 56401

]Puherath]en@hotman .com
hone 612/817-8599

John Haluska

5660 Arthur Street NE

Fridley, MN 55432

Phone 612/281-0700
john.haluska@westfraser.com
www.westfraser.com

Brett Thompson

702 Industrial Park Road
P.0. Box 87

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

Tim & Colleen Duffney
25175 State Hwy 18
Deerwood, MN 56444
Phone 218/678-3121

Toll Free 800/383-3639
Fax 218/678-2205

Tim Cell 218/838-3833
Colleen Cell 218/838-4947
colleen@acornmillwork.com
info@acornmillwork.com
www.acornmillwork.com

Julie Spry

14370 Shoreview Drive
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/731-0392
julie.spry@cambriausa.com
www.cambriausa.com
Charles Johannes

P.0. Box 375

Rockville, MN 56369
Phone 320/259-7625

Fax 320/259-0251
office@capitalgranite.com
www.capitalgranite.com

Made nThompson
23707 - 65th Avenue
St. Cloud, MN 56301
Phone 320/251-1161 o
madelynt@customstoneinteriors.com
www.customstoneinteriors.com

Tim Paschall

12811 Alfalfa Lane SW
Pillager, MN 56473

Phone 800/747-1185

Fax 218/515-6015

Cell 218/838-5114
tim@fabricatorsunllimited.com
www.fabricatorsunlimited.com

John Packert & DuWayne Cottew
380 Industrial Blvd East

P.0. Box 515

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379

Phone 320/252-7667

Fax 320/257-0158
john.packert@ronscabinets.com duwayne.
cottew@ronscabinets.com
ronscabinets@cloudnet.com
Brenda Thibodo

4115 - 12th Ave SW

Pine River, MN 56474

Phone 218/232-0372
brenda@sculpturebydesign.com
www.sculpurebydesign.com

HUG Hydronics is Going
“On the Road”
Upcoming Home Shows

Big Iron Farm Show - Sept 13-15, Fargo

Bismarck Home Show - Oct 7-9, Bismarck
Shakopee Home Show - Oct 29, Canterbury Park
Maple Grove Home Show - Nov 19, Maple Grove

Brent Haugen

17043 Commercial Park Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/513-9025 )
signaturecabinetcompany@gmail.com
www.signaturecabinetcompany.com

Rgan Aanes and Todd Pietila
15909 Inglewood Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-4353

Fax 218/829-0067

Ryan Cell 218/838-1369

Todd Cell 218/839-8170
info@woodproductsonline.com
www.woodproductsonline.com

John & Laurie Majka
6367 Lendee Drive
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-1367
John Cell 218/820-3078
Laurie Cell 218/820-2413
majkacon@nisswa.net

www.majkaconstruction.com
License# BC003300

Mark Spitzack

P.0. Box 1500

Walker, MN 56484

Phone 218/547-3565

Fax 218/547-2924

Mark Cell 218/820-6226
mspitzack@spitzackbuilders.com
www.spitzackbuilders.com
License# BC379982

Benjamin Kockler

706 Martin Court

Sartell, MN 56377

Phone 320/420-1058
ben@trimmersincmn.com
www.trimmersincmn.com

Kasandra Boyer and Ary Koch
722 W College Drive, Unit 201
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005

ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

www.HugHydronics.com SaleseHUGLLC.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

DIRECTORY

Tracy Carner

18508 State Hwy 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-9141
centralmncs@gmail.com
www.minnesotacleaningsolution.com
License# 95210780043

Ken & Jackie Retka

7611 College Road

P.0. Box 2805

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-4076
ken@servicemasterretka.com
jackie@servicemasterretka.com
www.servicemasterrestore.com/locations/
mn/baxter

Laura Arends )

33029 S. Upper Hay Drive

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/568-6923

Fax 218/568-7274

Cell 218/851-5993
servpro9046@tds.net
www.servprobrainerdandparkrapids.com

Koch
nit 201

Kasandra Boyer and Ar
722 W College Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Andy Isackson & Jason Atwater
14385 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-1234

Toll Free 800/753-9104

Fax 218/829-6071

Andy Cell 218/454-1137

Jason Cell 218/851-0938
andy.isackson@connectctc.com
jason.atwater@connectctc.com
www.ctctelcom.net

Devon Krueger

305 W. Washington

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-9994

Fax 218/828-8327

Cell 507/951-9395 )
devonkrueger@rjbroadcasting.com
www.rjbroadcasting.com

The Future of
Radiant Heating

OCTOBER 2022 23



DIRECTORY

Andy Isackson & Jason Atwater
14385 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-1234

Toll Free 800/753-9104

Fax 218/829-6071

Andy Cell 218/454-1137

Jason Cell 218/851-0938
andy.isackson@connectctc.com
jason.atwater@connectctc.com
www.ctctelcom.net

Tim Saeger

24400 Smiley Road, Suite 4
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 800/825-9171

Cell 218/232-3213
tim.saeger@growthzone.com
www.growthzone.com

Ryan Cleland

5313 County Road 82 SE
Alexandria, MN 56308
Phone 320/852-7050
office@tricountyfoam.com
www.tricountyfoam.com
License# IR652834

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com
www.brockwhite.com

S -
Kgle Holbrook

23305 State Highway 18
Deerwood, MN 56444
Cell 218/851-8211
hhmasonry@gmail.com
www.hhmasonry.com
License #QB706547

Greg Ringler

7925 Industrial Park Rd
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-4726

Toll Free 800/450-4726

Fax 218/829-3250

Greg Cell 218/821-6891
greg.ringler@kniferiver.com
www.kniferiver.com

Brett Thompson

P.0. Box 8

702 Industrial Park Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

Scott Ryan

P.0. Box 548
Hutchinson, MN 55350
Phone 320/587-9697
Fax 320/587-0650

Scott Cell 612/290-0938
sryan@kmacmn.com

Koch

Kasandra Boyer and Ar
nit 201

722 W College Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Donnie Ber

6157 Pine Beach Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/825-8141
www.greendaymn.com

Aaron Schmitz

2025 - 30th Street NW
Bemidji, MN 56601

Phone 218/444-8665

Fax 218/751-2575
aschmitz@acmetools.com
www.acmetools.com

Mike Carlson

4332 Grand Avenue
Duluth, MN 55807

Phone 218/628-3523

Fax 218/624-0261
mcarlson@acmetools.com
www.acmetools.com

Jessica Smisek

5410 Landmark Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/297-0991

Fax 218/454-0891
jdoege@ﬂualityf_orklift.com
www.qualityequipmentmn.com

I THECO 11

Isaac Novak

11570 MN 371 — Bus A
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-2800

Cell 218/866-0085
isaac.novak@thecoinc.com
www.thecoinc.com

Jason Asden

3311 Liberty Lane

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-9800

Fax 218/833-8530

Toll Free 877/829-9850
jason.asden@zieglercat.com
www.zieglercat.com

Koch

Kasandra Boyer and Ar
nit 201

722 W College Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

/A Lindal

CEDAR HOMES

Kathy Kapitan

8842 Hillswick Trail

Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Phone 612/803-3450
kapsk@comcast.net
www.lindahl.com/dealer/mcch

Jeff Johnson

9252 Breezy Point Drive

Breezy Point, MN 56472

Phone 218/562-7593

Cell 218/831-1707
jjohnson@breezypointresort.com

Joe DesMarais & Joe Paine
13844 White Pine Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-4824

Fax 218/828-0720
joed@bralnerdhardwoods com

nnnnnnnnnnn Auninada Anna

“MARVIN

Travis Kelley

794 32nd Ave. NW
Backus, MN 56435
Phone 218/838-6195
traviskelley@marvin.com
www.marvin.com

Sara Mausser & Matt Juntunen
15300 25th Avenue N., Suite 100
Plymouth, MN 55447

Sara 612/802-9601

Fax 763/355-1396
maussersa@pellamn.com
juntunenm@pellamn.com
www.pellanorthland.com

Kevin Hofmeister

11316 State Hwy 210

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/515-2737
kevin.hofmeister@renewalbyandersencorp.com
www.renewalbyandersen.com

Willy Enz

6011 Culligan Wa
Minnetonka, MN 55345
Phone 952/224-2202
willye@synergy-trt.com
www.synergy-trt.com

24 OCTOBER 2022

LAKES
PRINTING

WHATEVER IT TAKES

Inspiration for the entire Lakes Area

We want to be your design, offset printing, digital printing, bindery and mailing
professionals. We want to be your printer. Please contact us.

218-829-7790 | Fax: 218-829-0977 | 1223 Oak Street, Brainerd, MN 56401 | www.lakesprinting.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:isaac.novak@thecoinc.com
http://www.thecoinc.com

GALAQ\?

Steve and Lynn Rolfe

19122 Love Lake Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-0041

Cell 612/518-6631
windowgalaxyofmn@gmail.com
www.windowgalaxyofmn.com
License# BC768220

George Erickson

26392 State Hwy 18
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 320/692-2027
Toll Free 888/820-4370
Fax 320/692-2031
george@geospaint.com
www.geospaint.com

Jesse Grant

8296 Industrial Park Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-0250

Toll Free 877/380-7676
Fax 218/828-4531

Jesse Cell 218/820-9775
jesseg@jimselectric.com
www.Jimselectric.com
License# EA000933

Rick Zetah & Eva Kreiling

522 11th Avenue NE

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/825-7226

Fax 218/829-7835

Rick Cell 218/851-7000

Eva Cell 218/851-3598
eva.magnum®@brainerd.net
magnum@brainerd.net
www.magnumelectrical.mn.com

License# EA002700

PRECISION
P~ EircTricaL
Y/ 3

Eric Popp

9029 Crown Hill Court
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/825-0378

Cell 218/851-4013
eric@precisionelectricalmn.com
www.precisionelectricalmn.com

Bruce Domino

2331 Dancing Wind Road
Pine River, MN 56474
Phone 218/587-5001
bdomino@huglic.com
www.hugllc.com

Ben Butcher

3963 8th Street SW

Backus, MN 56435

Phone 218/947-3779
info@real-solar.com

License# BC693420

License# EA693891

NABCEP# PV-062420-031325

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com
www.brockwhite.com

Scott Mudgett

11325 State Hwy 210

Brainerd, MN 56401-5842

Phone 218/829-1768

Fax 218/829-7607
smudgett@andersonbrothers.com
www.andersonbrothers.com

Larry & Kelly Liljenquist
30477 State Hwy 47

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 320/684-2024
lilienquistsewer@yahoo.com
License #L127

Dave Rasmskl

10775 Pinewood Dr|ve SW
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/825-8609

Fax 218/825-8609

Cell 218/820-3403
rasinecx@brainerd.net
www.rasinskiexcavating.com

Raymond & Wendy Schrupp
3003 36th St. SW

Pine River, MN 56474

Phone 218/587-4038

Fax 218/587-3473
schruppex@uslink.net

WWW. schruggexcavatlng .com
License# PB645685

Brian Norwood

23251 County Hwy 12
P.0. Box 1

Deerwood MN 56444
Phone 218/534-3118
Toll Free 800/755-3118
Fax 218/534-3119
sales@obergfence.com
www.obergfence.com

DIRECTORY

PJ Smith & Loren Alexander

31279 Brunes Street

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/568-4999

Fax 218/568-5433

P]smlth@anbmn .com
lexander@anbmn.com

www.anbmn.com

Cara Shaver

101 Minnesota Avenue North
Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/927-7703
cmshaver@bremer.com
www.bremer.com

Gary Johnson

7558 Design Road
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/855-5546
Fax 218/824-1501

Gary Cell 218/838-1401
gljohnson@bremer.com
www.bremer.com

|_____coowowmonomo [

321 South Seventh Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/828-5153

Fax 218/829-5583

Cell 218/838-1401
gljohnson@bremer.com
www.bremer.com

Becky Eckelman
14986 Lynwood Drive

I 0 ;%
- Baxter, MIN 56425

Terry Baltes, Sam Horn,
Reed Campell, Todd Brown
7638 Woida Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1484
Fax 218/829-8249
tbaltes@anbmn.com
shorn@anbmn.com
rcampbbell@anbmn.com
tbrown@anbmn.com
www.anbmn.com

Todd Sorenson

1920 South 6th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/824-7900
tsorenson@anbmn.com
www.anbmn.com

Phone 888/909-8946

Fax 218/825-8732
becky.eckelman@deerwoodbank.com
www.deerwoodbank.com

Becky Eckelman

611 NE Washington St

P.0. Box 527

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 877/828-2111

Fax 218/828-8248
becky.eckelman@deerwoodbank.com
www.deerwoodbank.com

Casey Kannel

21236 Archibald Road

P.0. Box 520

Deerwood, MN 56444

Phone 800/291-6597

Fax 218/534-3896
casey.kannel@deerwoodbank.com
www.deerwoodbank.com

48 3! Jon Weston, Keith Wieser, Beth Goerges

Investment advisory services are offered through CliftonLarsonAllen
Wealth Advisors, LLC, an SEC-registered investment advisor

LA

»
With the right support
behind you, you'll
consistently stay ahead.

CLA can help you reach your goals,
then reach further.

218-828-0100
Brainerd
CLAconnect.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

OCTOBER 2022 25



DIRECTORY

I I [
Casey Kannel
9451 Madison Street
P.0. Box 366
Garrison, MN 56450
Phone 320/692-4336
Fax 320/692-4337
casey.kannel@deerwoodbank.com
www.deerwoodbank.com

Cami Haberman & Troy Friberg
P.0. Box 2807

Baxter, MIN 56425

Phone 218/822-4480

Fax 218/568-5358
cami.haberman@fnbnorth.com
troy.friberg@fnbnorth.com
www.fnbwalker.com

T T 1} 10 OO I
Cami Haberman & Dave Elsenpeter
P.0. Box 366
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4473
Fax 218/568-5358
dave@fnbnorth.com
cami.haberman@fnbnorth.com
www.fnbwalker.com

I DM i [T
Sandy Bebler )
14084 Baxter Drive Suite 16
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/829-8712
Toll Free 888/829-8712
Fax 218/829-1788
Sandy Phone 320-295-9714
sandy.bebler@firstwestern.bank
www.firstwestern.bank

I M [T
Sandy Bebler
35563 County Rd 3
Crosslake, MN 56444
Phone 218/692-2828
Toll Free 888/692-2838
Sandy Phone 320/295-9714
sandy.bebler@firstwestern.bank
www.firstwestern.bank
[T AN I M1
Russ Hale
23964 Smiley Road
PO Box 500
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-4058
russ.hale@firstwestern.bank
www.firstwestern.bank

I I [ [T [T
Chris Boelter & Eric Colmark
7429 Excelsior Road
P.0. Box 2690
Baxter, MN 56425
Chris Cell 218/822-3372
Eric Cell 62/616-3327
Fax 218/855-1379
choelter@frandsenbank.com
ecolmark@frandsenbank.com
www.frandsenbank.com

Brittney Boeder

14633 Edgewood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/625-8893
brittney.boeder@membersccu.org
www.membersccu.org

Jill Casper & Ginger House
13283 Isle Drive

P.0. Box 2907

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-0371

Fax 218/822-2455
jcasper@mmfcu.org
ghouse@mmfcu.org
www.mmfcu.org

T I [1m
Jaime Rowlette
14633 Edgewood Drive
P.0. Box 2947
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/316-3784
Fax 218/316-3796
jaime.rowlette@riverwoodbank.com
www.riverwoodbank.com
Reed Nelson
P.0. Box 899
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-6663
Fax 218/692-6665
Cell: 218/316-3777
reed.nelson@riverwoodbank.com
www.riverwoodbank.com

David Clausen

117 Sixth Street, Unit 7
P.0. Box 1237

Walker, MN 56484

Phone 218/547-3526

Toll Free 866/299-2042
Fax 218/547-3774

Cell 218/820-1671
david.s.clausen@stifel.com
License# 20085003

Dur roots go baek to 1952,

26 OCTOBER 2022

John & Laurie Majka

6367 Lendee Drive

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/963-1367

John Cell 218/820-3078
Laurie Cell 218/820-2413
majkacon@nisswa.net
www.majkaconstruction.com
License# BC003300

Benjamin Kockler

706 Martin Court

Sartell, MN 56377

Phone 320/420-1058
ben@trimmersincmn.com
www.trimmersincmn.com

Kasandra Boyer and Ary Koch
722 W Gollege Drive, Unit 201
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com
www.brockwhite.com

Karl & Penny Skog
33735 County Road 3
P.0. Box 191

Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-2177
Toll Free 800/692-2177
Fax 218/692-2178
penny@crosslakesheetmetal.com karl@
crosslakesheetmetal.com
www.crosslakesheetmetal.com

Gregory Pearson & Kevin Pietz

18512 State H

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/454-1040

Greg Cell 218/839-2232

Kevin Cell 218/251-0321

Ereg@upnorthfi(eplacegallery.com
evin@upnorthfireplacegallery.com

www.upnorthfireplacegallery.com

Tim & Colleen Duffney
25175 State Hwy 18
Deerwood, MN 56444
Phone 218/678-3121
Toll Free 800/383-3639
Fax 218/678-2205

Cell 218/838-3833
info@acornmillwork.com
www.acornmillwork.com

Larry Fontaine

45216 State Hwy 210
Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/927-6515

Toll Free 888/927-6515

Fax 218/927-1736

Cell 218/308-0301
larry@aitkinhardwoods.com
www.aitkinhardwoods.com

Joe DesMarais & Joe Paine
13844 White Pine Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-4824

Fax 218/828-0720
joed@brainerdhardwoods.com
Jpaine@brainerdhardwoods.com
www.brainerdhardwoods.com

Joel Burley

14317 Edgewood Drive
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-5027

Fax 218/454-5029
jburley@mcicarpetone.com
mcicarpetone.com

Benjamin Kockler

706 Martin Court

Sartell, MN 56377

Phone 320/420-1058
ben@trimmersincmn.com
www.trimmersincmn.com

Nick Buckentin

36626 Pine Bay Drive
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/820-7233
nick@garageguysmn.com
www.garaé;egu%smn.com
License# BC/76973

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



Chad Billig

10727 Brent Drive

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-8365

Toll Free 800/247-8815

Fax 218/829-3131
chadb@americandoorworks.com
www.americandoorworks.com
License# BC001005

MmO
Jonny Kletsch

25188 Hazelwood Drive

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/824-0022

jonathon kletch@gdsmidwest.us
www.gdsmidwest.com

License# IR651741

Justin Euerle

900 West Division Street
Waite Park, MN 56387
Phone 320/251-7000

Toll Free 800/864-3816

Fax 320/251-0945
justin.euerle@gdsmidwest.us
www.gdsmidwest.com
License# IR651741

Drey Loge & Wayne Hartmg

P.0. Box 6

Pine River, MN 56474

Phone 218/824-8727

Toll Free 866/602-8727

Fax 218/587-8727

Wayne Cell 218/831-2056
dloge@wastepartnersinc.com
wayneharting@wastepartnersinc.com
www.wastepartnersinc.com

Craig Holland

P.0. Box 2809

Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/829-0280
Fax 218/829-9431
craig@triangleoil.com
www.triangleoilco.com

Ryan & Lisa Czech
11502 Thiesse Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/825-0513
czechs3@msn.com
License# 2490595

Brlan Doucette

7674 College Road Suite 115
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-4337

Fax 218/825-4966

Brian Cell 218/839-2446
brian.doucette@scr-mn.com
WWW.SCr-mn.com

Jack Wawro

11000 Cragun’s Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/825-2789
Fax 218/825-8275
jwawro@craguns.com
www.craguns.com

Terry & Corinne Drahosh
43716 Conifer St.

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/678-2493

Fax 218/678-2493

Terry Cell 218/839-6548
Corinne Cell 218/838-8242
tdrahosh1994@gmail.com
www.goalroofing.com
License# BC636806

Tom & Nikki Turcotte
2602 South 11th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5999
Tom Cell 218/851-0509
leads@abclakesarea.com
www.abclakesarea.com
License# BC778452
EPA# NAT-F223827-1

Cory Ja

1006 Wright Street, Unit #1

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/752-0918

Cell 218/851-5737
sales@advantageseamlessgutters.com
www.advantageseamlessgutters.com

uske'AMlESS
GUTTERS

Nathan Moritz

42145 Birchwood Drive, Emily, MN 56447
218/820-4473
nate@lcseamlessgutters.com
www.lcseamlessgutters.com

Jason Borresch

8850 Ridgewood Court

PO Box 248

St. Joseph, MN 56374
Phone 320/363-7531
leafguardsc@gmail.com
www.leafguardstcloud.com
License# BC517079

Scott Thom son

1403 Slngln?\lHllls Drive SE
Lonsdale, M

Phone / Fax 507/602 1073
Cell 651/788-6117
scott.thompson@plygem.com
www.mastic.com

Cory Ja

1006 Wright Street, Suite #1
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/217-4892
info@brainerdroofing.com
www.brainerdroofing.com

Ben Schmidt & Darrin Schmidt
31056 Edgewater Farm Drive
Breezy Point, MN 56472

Phone 218/454-1093
ben@schmidtroofing.com
darrin@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Karla Kent

3509 West Hwy 13
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone 952/888-4889
karla@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BG177859

MINKMESOTA
REGENERATIVE

D|IIon Remmrck

7818 Excelsior Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-9355
drremmick@gmail.com
www.minnesotaregenerative.com

Ryan & Llsa Czech

11502 Thiesse Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/825-0513
czechs3@msn.com
License# 2490595

Karl & Penny Skog

33735 County Road 3

P.0. Box 191

Crosslake, MN 56442

Phone 218/692-2177

Toll Free 800/692-2177

Fax 218/692-2178
penny@crosslakesheetmetal.com karl@
crosslakesheetmetal.com
www.crosslakesheetmetal.com

Alr Conditioning inc

Trevor Haasch
16603 State Hwy 371
Brainerd, MN 56401

— trevor@schroedersappliance.com

Trac Carner

18508 State Hwy 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-9141
centralmncs@gmail.com

www.minnesotacleaningsolution.com

License# 95210780043

www.philsheatingair.com

Brlan Doucette

7674 College Road Suite 115
Baxter, MIN 56425

Phone 218/828-4337

Fax 218/825-4966

Brian Cell 218/839-2446

Koch

Kasandra Boyer and A
nit 201

722 W Gollege Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-600_5
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Www.scr-mn.com

s
MID-MINNESOTA BUILDERS

Add your logo to your Directory
Listing - $100. Contact Colleen
at 218-829-4982 or
cmfaacks@brainerd.net

"&

Mu

p{@ug

Jm

]j’J

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

From plantings to removals
& everything in between.

'WE HAVE YOU COVERED

Call us for a free estimate
Prompt Year Round Service

218.825.8207
MikesTreeCompany.com

OCTOBER 2022 27

DIRECTORY



mailto:nate@lcseamlessgutters.com
mailto:trevor@schroedersappliance.com
http://www.philsheatingair.com

DIRECTORY

Levi Bock

4709 Morehouse Drive
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4709

Fax 218/568-4713

Cell 218/820-4895
Ibock@superiormechanical.us
www.superiormechanical.us
License# 3455PM

John A. Thelen, Jr.

1717 13th St S.E.
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-1491
Fax 218/829-2059
john@thelenheating.com
www.thelenheating.com
License# BC638397
License# MB003283

Chris Schucker & Scott Johannes
1924 South 10th Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Chris Cell 218/330-4140

Scott Cell 218/296-0570
chris@digitalhorizonsmn.com
Scott@digitalhorizonsmn.com
License# TS668884

Joseph D|emer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Brent Gunsbury

7676 Design Road Suite 100
Baxter, MN 5642

Phone’ 218/829-1381
brent@bercher.com
www.bercher.com

License# BC004461

Gre%ory Cameron

8120 Whitstrom Road
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-7689
Toll Free 888/707-7650
Fax 218/961-7689
castlerock@nisswa.net
License# BC002524

Dan J. Heid

22463 Otremba Road
Pierz, MN 56364
Phone 218/851-7091
Cell 218/851-7091
dan@djhplanning.com
www.djhplanning.com

Bruce Domino
2331 Dancin
Pine River,

Wind Road
N 56474
Phone 218/587-5001
bdomino@huglic.com
www.hugllc.com

Chuck Brandes & Jack Brandes
P.0.Box 7

Avon, MN 56310

Phone 320/356-7342

Toll Free 888/525-7342

Fax 320/356-7631
cbhrandes@lumber-one.com
jorandes@lumber-one.com
www.lumber-one.com
License# BC001820

Justln Berg & Renee Johnson
7900 Hastings Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-1722

Fax 218/828-0487

Toll Free 800-858-1722
justin.berg@nor-son.com
renee.johnson@nor-son.com
www.nor-sonresidential.com
License# BC001969

Vau hn Larson

PO Box 391

5411 Lakes Lane, Ste. 204
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 612/327-7582
Vaughn@northhouse-rd.com
www.northhouse-rd.com

i i I
Steve Little

23823 - 67th Avenue

St. Cloud, MN 56301

Phone 320/230-9182

Fax 320/230-9189

Toll Free 800/557-2701
slittle@yhic.com
www.yourhomeimprovementco.com
License# BC506363

A Lindal

CEDAR HOMES

Kath Kap|tan

8842 Hillswick Trail

Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Phone 612/803-3450
kapsk@comcast.net
www.lindahl.com/dealer/mcch

Joseph Diemer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com
www.brockwhite.com

Brett Thompson

702 Industnal Park Road
P.0. Box 8

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

Matt Galloway & Valerie Squires
13204 Fawn Lake Road
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-3025
Toll Free 800/235-9774
Fax 218/692-3029

Matt Cell 218/838-0795
insulation@crosslake.net
ar@buildalllumber.com
www.buildalllumber.com
License# BC003690

Cindy Young & Luke Hines
7775 Brians Wa:

Brainerd, MN 56401

Toll Free 877/888-2780

Fax 218/828-6492

Luke Cell 218/821-1257
cindy@expertinsulation.com
luke@expertinsulation.com
License# BC636924

Josh Seldel

5313 County Road 82 SE
Alexandria, MN 56308
Phone 320/852-7050
office@tricountyfoam.com
www.tricountyfoam.com
License# IR652834

Eric Bolt

13968 ('J\Xﬁress Road, Suite 4
Baxter,

Phone 218/829- 2844

Fax 218/829-7945

Eric Cell 218/820-3862
erich@agencyonemn.com
www.agencyonemn.com
License# 4343

Chris Hanneken & Matt Hanneken
P.0. Box 313

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-3251

Fax 218/829-3003
chris@hannekeninsurance.com
matt@hannekeninsurance.com
www.hannekeninsurance.com

Chris Hanneken

501 E.Broadway

Little Falls, MN 56345

Phone 320/632-6592

Fax 320/632-2968
chris@hannekeninsurance.com
www.hannekeninsurance.com

Matt Hanneken

238 Main Street N

Pierz, MN 56364

Phone 320/468-6177
matt@hannekeninsurance.com
www.hannekeninsurance.com

WATCHDOG

Brainerd

Waterproofing

We can keep your basement dry & warm with
our state of the art waterproofing technologies
and systems. It’s that simple... It’s all we do!

New Construction - Residential & Light Commercial
Waterproofing, Dampproofing
Membrane Protection with Insulation/Drainage systems

WATERPROQFING"
T

*Raw Land &

“. e are central Minnesota's most versatile mortgage
and construction lender, with...
* Construction Loans
» Seasonal Cabin Financing » Lake Lot Financing

* Investment properties
Baxier (2 18] 82491454
Brainesd (2 18) 824-7900
Pequod Lakes (21 B) S68-4000
Misswa (218 656- 1380

AMERICAN
'NATIONALBANK .. -

nit

28 OCTOBER 2022

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



Chris Hanneken

245 Barclay Avenue E.

PO Box 36

Pine River, MN 56474

Phone 218/587-2722

Fax 218/587-2833
chris@hannekeninsurance.com
www.hannekeninsurance.com

Lonnie Faacks

23521 Nokomis Avenue

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/963-8790

Cell 218/851-5571
lonnie.faacks@grandviewlodge.com
www.grandviewlodge.com

Jake Huser & Jayme Steele
15616 Edgewood Drive, Suite 205
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-4721

Toll Free 888/829-4721

Fax 877/829-0594

Jake Cell 218/330-9848
Jayme Cell 218/324-0336
jihuser@we-ins.com
|rsteele@we-ins.com
WWW.We-ins.com

Travis Ohman

3855 Independence Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-1929

Toll Free 800/201-1929
Cell 218/213-9269

Fax 218/829-0802
tohman@brockwhite.com

i Kk www.brockwhite.com
< i D OOMDOMDOM I
,.-"'h — Cassandra James
| 31832 Stewart’s Bay Drive

" Breezy Point, MN 56472
Phone 218/330-1053
moescontracting@gmail.com
WWW. moescontractmg com

'll'l'll"\'r_

Katie Kottke

25320 Norway Lane

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/820-9532
katiekottkeinteriors@gmail.com
www.katiekotttkeinteriors.com

Reld Price

P.0. Box 727

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/568-4332

Fax 218/562-4590

Cell 218/831-8088
reid@thewoodslandscaping.com

Joel Burley

14317 Edgewood Drive WWW. thewoodslandscaplng com
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-5027 Brett Thompson

Fax 218/454-5029 702 Industrlal Park Road
jburley@mcicarpetone.com P.0. Box 87

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

mcmarpetone com

Vau hn Larson

PO Box 391

5411 Lakes Lane, Ste. 204
Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 612/327-7582
vaughn@northhouse-rd.com
www.northhouse-rd.com

MARKETING * PRINT * MAIL
000

LMEN

RKETING R SESIGN o Fu

218.828.4248 Toll Free: 800.950.4821 rax: 218.828.1398
www.AllegraBrainerd.com
220 WASHINGTON STREET  BRAINERD MINNESOTA 56401

LARGE FORMAT COLOR SCANNING

= Full Color up to 36” Wide

LARGE FORMAT PRINTING

o Engineer Copies
o Signs & Banners

BANNERS e LABELS ® BUSINESS CARDS  COLOR PRINTING « DESKTOP PUBLISHING ® NEWSLETTERS
COPYING ® FLYERS « BROCHURES e LETTERHEADS e ENVELOPES ® BOOKLETS » MANUALS » STAMPS
INVITATIONS ® ANNOUNCEMENTS e MAGNETIC SIGNS e FULL MAILING SERVICE  FEDEX SHIPPING

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

Toll Free 866/249-9264

trugreen@tds.net

DIRECTORY

Ryan Schultz & Ron Schultz
8890 Ruttger Road

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/543-4266

Fax 218/543-4766

Ryan s Cell 218/821-0841
Ron’s Cell 218/820-7360
rrschultz@tds.net
www.rrschultzhomes.com
License# BC629259

Scott & Wendy Snyder
4657 Morehouse Drive
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4008

Fax 218/568-5699
Cell 218/838-1404

www.trugreenupnorth.com
License# 2002 il
Bill & Rene Sawyer

147 State Hwy 371 SwW
P.0. Box 2

Backus, MN 56435
Phone 218/947-3666
Fax 218/947-4555
rplhomes@uslink.net
www.redpinehomes.com
License# BC227598

Larry Geschwill

3855 Independence Road# 200
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-5798

Fax 218/829-6761

Cell 218/270-0687
larryg@simonson-lumber.com
www.simonson-lumber.com

Matt Gallowa & Valerle Squires
13204 Fawn Lake Road
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-3025
Toll Free 800/235-9774
Fax 218/692-3029

Matt Cell 218/838-0795
insulation@crosslake.net
ar@buildalllumber.com
www.buildalllumber.com
License# BC003690

Nathan Tuomi

18441 State Highway 371
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5097

Fax 218/828-3721
lakesarealock@gmail.com
www.lakesarealockinc.com

Lonnie Faacks
23521 Nokomis A\B/enue

Cell 218/851-5571
lonnie.faacks@grandviewlodge.com
www.grandviewlodge.com

A Lindal

CEDAR HOMES

Chuck Br%ndes & Jack Brandes
.0. Box

Avon, MN 56310

Phone 320/356-7342

Toll Free 888/525-7342

Fax 320/356-7631

cbrandes@lumber-one.com

jbrandes@lumber-one.com

www.lumber-one.com

License# BC001820

Kath Kapltan

8842 Hillswick Trail

Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Phone 612/803-3450
kapsk@comcast.net
www.lindahl.com/dealer/mcch

s — -
HI-HINNESOTA BUILDERS

Add your logo to your Directory
Listing - $100. Contact Colleen
at 218-829-4982 or
cmfaacks@brainerd.net

(218)B20-8598
S

OCTOBER 2022 29



mailto:katiekottkeinteriors@gmail.com
http://www.katiekotttkeinteriors.com

DIRECTORY

Bill Mattson

22386 State Hwy 371

P.0. Box 149

Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-7470

Fax 218/963-7480
info@mattsonlumber.com
www.mattsonlumber.com

Larry Geschwill

385 Independence Road# 200
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-5798

Fax 218/829-6761

Cell 218/270-0687
larryg@simonson-lumber.com
www.simonson-lumber.com

Karolyn McCarte

6967 Lake Forest Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/822-5573

Fax 218/822-4044
karolyn.mccarte@arrowwoodbrainerd.com
www.arrowwoodbrainerd.com

Tim & Colleen Duffney
25175 State Hwy 18
Deerwood, MN 56444
Phone 218/678-3121

Toll Free 800/383-3639
Fax 218/678-2205

Tim Cell 218/838-3833
Colleen Cell 218/838-4947
info@acornmillwork.com
colleen@acornmillwork.com
www.acornmillwork.com

Larry Fontaine

45216 State Hwy 210
Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/927-6515

Toll Free 888/927-6515

Fax 218/927-1736

Cell 218/308-0301
larry@aitkinhardwoods.com
www.aitkinhardwoods.com

Joe DesMarais & Joe Paine
13844 White Pine Drive
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-4824

Fax 218/828-0720
joed@brainerdhardwoods.com
Jpaine@brainerdhardwoods.com
www.brainerdhardwoods.com

Chuck Deutsch & Greg Meller
302 - 5th Ave NE Suite 4

Greg Cell 218/330-8470
chuck@brainerdglass.net
greg@brainerdglass.net
www.brainerdglass.net

Nate Tuomi & Kerri Vastila
18441 State Hwy 371
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-2881

Fax 218/829-1228
glglassinc@gmail.com
www.gulllakeglass.com

Kasandra Boyer and Ary Koch
722 W College Drive, Unit 201
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com

www.completecleaningmn.com

Kasandra Boyer and Ary Koch
722 W College Drive, Unit 201
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com

www.completecleaningmn.com

Matt Kilian

224 West Washin%ton St

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-2838

Fax 218/829-8199
mkilian@explorebrainerdlakes.com
www.explorebrainerdlakes.com

Karen Skarolid

P.0. Box 234

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-8517

Fax 218/825-4867 )
karen.skarolid@lakesareahabitat.org
www.lakesareahabitat.org

George Erickson

26392 State Hwy 18
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 320/692-2027
Toll Free 838/820-4370
Fax 320/692-2031
george@geospaint.com
WWW. geospalnt com

Jeﬁ LeW|s

7447 Clearwater Road
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/824-0926
Toll Free 866/444-0926
Fax 218/824-0927
store09@hirshfields.com
jlewis@nhirshfields.com
www.hirshfields.com

George Erickson

26392 State Hwy 18
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 320/692-2027
Toll Free 888/820-4370
Fax 320/692-2031
george@geospaint.com
www.geospaint.com

Tom Finken & Mike Blaskowski
3423 Co. Roa

P.0. Box 7190

St. Cloud, MN 56302
Phone 320/258-2005

Fax 320/258-2006

Toll Free 877/346-5367
Tom Cell 320/980-2308
Mike Cell 320/980-2326
tfinken@finkens.com
mblaskowski@finkens.com
www.finkens.com
License# 057888-PM

Warren Haberman

18078 State Hwy 371
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-6910

Fax 218/828-9152

Toll Free 800/448-7867
Warren Cell 218/330-7930
whaberman@1supply.com
www.1supply.com

Bruce Domino
2331 Dancin
Pine River,

Wind Road
N 56474
Phone 218/587-5001
bdomino@hugllc.com
www.hugllc.com

Thomas Lundberg & K|m Jones
1075 2nd Street NW

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/927-3248

Fax 218/927-3593
tom@Ilundbergph.com
kim@lundberggh .com
License# 585

Jeremy Adams

13688 Kimberly Road

Crosslake, MN 56442

Phone 218/692-3000

Fax 218/692-3072

Cell 218/820-1493
jeremy@northcountryplumbing.com
www.northcountryplumbig.com

Alr Conditioning Inc

Trevor Haasch

16603 State Hwy 371

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-8127
trevor@schroedersappliance.com
www.philsheatingair.com

Ryan Schultz & Ron Schultz
8890 Ruttger Road

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/543-4266
Ryan’s Cell 218/821-0841
Ron’s Cell 218/820-7360
rrschultz@tds.net
www.rrschultzhomes.com
License# BC629259

Brian Doucette

7674 College Road Suite 115
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-4337

Fax 218/825-4966

Brian Cell 218/839-2446
brian.doucette@scr-mn.com
WWW.SCr-mn.com

218-829-4721

contactus@we-ins.com
www.we-ins.com

Helping protect businesses and their
families for 100 years.

Contact us today:

Weizenegger
Engel
Insurance

301 NW 6th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401

PSI-83

30 OCTOBER 2022

king with contractors
nembers to save money
and energy.

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:trevor@schroedersappliance.com
http://www.philsheatingair.com

Levi Bock

4709 Morehouse Drive
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4709
Fax 218/568-4713

_
r‘u otSpring

Cell 218/820-4895

Ibock@superiormechanical.us

Hydrotherapy
www.superiormechanical.us Sherry Watland
i 18505 State Hwy 371
License# 3455PM Brainerd, MN 56401
Cell 218/330-6502
hotspringhydrotherapK@gmaiI.com

Joey Steiger www.hotspringhydrotherapy.com

18078 Hwy 371 North
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/454-8818
Fax 218/828-9152

Abbey Nyhusmoen & TraV|s Yost
joelynns@gerhardsstore.com rainerd,

.gerh tore. Phone 218/833—1000
www.gerhardsstore.com Fo e sRa2 3147

WWW.mnspas.com

Dan Backes

904 West Division Street

Waite Park, MN 56387 ]

Phone 320/259-7701 Marilyn Peters

Toll Free 800/547-8188 17407 Dewes Road

Fax 320/259-0226 Brainerd, MN 56401

sales@ameribuiltbuildings.com Phone 218/829-1809

danb@ameribuiltbuildings.com Fax 218/829-1809

www.ameribuiltbuildings.com Cell 218/851-0325

License# BC116509 screenarea@charter.net
www.screenareaenclosures.com

of Brainerd, Inc.
Jeff Hanson and Mitch Feierabend

11360 Business 371
P.0. Box 621 Joe Osborn
Brainerd, MN 56401 34914 Timber Lane

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone/Cell 218/821-4690
fyles.satellites@outlook.com
www.fylesportable.com

Phone 218/829-8529

Fax 218/829-5383
jeffh@hytecconstruction.com
mitchf@hytecconstruction.com
www.hytecconstruction.com

License# BC050648

Ron Morris
Steve Imholte b

220 Washington Street
15831 16th Street N.E. Brainerd, MN 56401

Little Falls, MN 56345

Phone 320/616-2100

Fax 320/616-2101
imholtes@northlandbuildings.com
www.northlandbuildings.com
License# BC048615

Phone 218/828-4248

Toll Free 800/950-4821
Fax 218/828-1398

Cell 218/330-7931
ron@allegrabrainerd.com
www.allegrabrainerd.com

Susie Alters

506 James Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/855-5836

Fax 218/829-7735
susiealters@brainerdispatch.com
www.brainerddispatch.com

Kevin Thesing

1223 Oak Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-7790

Fax 218/829-0977
kthesing@lakesprinting.com
www.lakesprinting.com

Devon Krueger

305 W. Washington

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-9994

Fax 218/828-8327

Cell 507/951-9395
devonkrueger@ribroadcasting.com
www.rjbroadcasting.com

Dolly Matten

15344 Pearl Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-4567

Fax 218/829-8178
dolly@greaterlakesrealtors.com
www.greaterlakesrealtors.com

Tim & Colleen Duffney
25175 State Hwy 18
Deerwood, MN 56444
Phone 218/678-3121

Toll Free 800/383-3639
Fax 218/678-2205

Tim Cell 218/838-3833
Colleen Cell 218/838-4947
info@acornmillwork.com
colleen@acornmillwork.com
www.acornmillwork.com

Glenn Erlandson

7548 Industrial Park Road
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-4584
glenn@gboosttechnology.com
www.gboosttechnology.com

DIRECTORY

Brent Gunsbury

7676 Des'\?n Road Suite 100
Baxter, M

Phone 218/829 1381

Fax 218/829-6785
brent@bercher.com
www.bercher.com

License# BC004461

John & Laurie Majka

6367 Lendee Drive

Nisswa, MN 56468

Phone 218/963-1367

John Cell 218/820-3078
Laurie Cell 218/820-2413
majkacon@nisswa.net
www.majkaconstruction.com
License# BC003300

Greg & Tma |VI|||er

P.0. Box 4

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/838-9761

Fax 218/828-1164

Greg Cell 218/838-9761
millerbuilti@outlook.com
Tina Cell 218/825-9681
millerbuilt2@outlook.com
millerbuiltcustomhomes.com
License# BC384628

Andy Fischer

885 R|d ewood Court

P.0. Box

St. Joseph MN 56374

Phone 320/363-8387 .
mnhomeimprovements@gmail.com
www.mnhomeimprovements.com
License# BC699875

Justin Berg & Renee Johnson
7900 Hastings Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-1722

Fax 218/828-0487

Toll Free 800-858-1722
justin.berg@nor-son.com
renee.johnson@nor-son.com
www.nor-sonresidential.com
License# BC001969

Lisis Aiva

TIY Hapitat

ReStore

We will pickup and remove quality building materials,
appliances, cabinets and furniture.
All proceeds support Lakes Area Habitat for Humanity.
Call us today at 218-454-8517.

1110 Wright Street, Brainerd + www.lakesareahabitat.org

— i

-

There is still
time for YOU
to advertise.

Contact Lynn Spicer at

Lakes Printing for information
on advertising in the

MMBA Monthly Newsletter:

Ispicer@lakesprinting.com
or 218-824-8168.

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

OCTOBER 2022 31



DIRECTORY

RON'S

CONSTRUCTION

Lic.oBC 20446596
Nisswa, MN.

Ron Waidelich

22952 State Hwy 371
Nisswa, MN 56468
Phone 218/963-2677
roncollc@yahoo.com
License# BC20446596

7N

SONS COMNSTRUCTION

Quentin (Eric) Larson

1114 Mayo Road SW

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/559-1010

Heidi Cell 218/330-8049
ericl@sonsconstructionmn.com
heidil@sonsconstructionmn.com

www.sonsconstructionmn.com

Mark Spitzack

P.0. Box 1500

Walker, MN 56484

Phone 218/547-3565

Fax 218/547-2924

Mark Cell 218/820-6226
mspitzack@spitzackbuilders.com
www.spitzackbuilders.com
License# BC379982

Wes Mink & Gloria Mink
17025 Commercial Park Road
Unit# 4

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-0585

Fax 218/454-9004

Wes Cell 218/821-0204

Gloria Cell 218/821-0204
gloria@starttofinishbuilders.com
wes@starttofinishbuilders.com
www.starttofinishbuilders.com
License# BC637395

Mike Rodahl

P.0. Box 2528

Brainerd, MN 56401

Cell 218/839-7296
stonehengeproperties@live.com
www.stonehengeremodeling.net
License# BC638918

Steve Mau

15248 State Hwy 371
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-2815

Toll Free 800/450-2848
Fax 218/828-4634

Cell 218/851-6381
steve@brainerdrental.com
www.brainerdrental.com

Jason Asden

3311 Liberty Lane

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-9800

Fax 218/833-8530

Toll Free 877/829-9850
jason.asden@zieglercat.com
www.zieglercat.com

Chris Quisberg

14133 Edgewood Drive
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-4601

Fax 218/828-3735
cquisberg@quisberg.com
www.cub.com

|-_
I
|

Donnie Ber

6157 Pine Beach Road
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/825-8141
www.greendaymn.com

Terry & Corinne Drahosh
43716 Conifer St.

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/678-2493

Fax 218/678-2493

Terry Cell 218/839-6548
Corinne Gell 218/838-8242
tdrahosh1994@gmail.com
www.goalroofing.com
License# BC636306

Steve Anderson

P.0. Box 266

Longville, MN 56655

Phone 218/821-9067
americanroofs@gmail.com
www.americanroofingmn.com
License# BC680649

13204 FAWN LAKE ROAD, CROSSLAKE, MN 56442

Jason Fiksdal

P.0. Box 928
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/556-4026
Fax 218/562-5425
jason@fikscon.com
www.fikscon.com

Cory Ja

1006 Wright Street, Suite #2
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/217-4892
info@brainerdroofing.com
www.brainerdroofing.com

Ben Schmidt

31056 Edgewater Farm Drive
Breezy Point, MN 56472
Phone 218/454-1093
ben@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Karla Kent

3509 West Hwy 13
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone 952/888-4889
karla@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Chris Kreger

23534 Serpent Road
Deerwood, MN 56444
Cell 612/840-5597
chris@knightcomp.com
www.knightcomp.com

Harry Brodmarkle & Jared Heldt
1003 Wright Street

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/825-8844

Fax 218/825-8860

Harry Gell 218/330-0050

Jared Cell 218/821-8392
harry@midwestsecurityandfire.com
jheldt@midwestsecurityandfire.com
www.midwestsecurityandfire.com
License# TS673378

Joseph Diemer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Gary Wippler

P.0. Box &5)3

Pine River, MN 56474
Phone 218/587-5209

Toll Free 877/WIPPLER
Fax 218/587-4377

Cell 218/820-8598
wipplerprecast@gmail.com

Chuck Deutsch & Greg Meller
302 - 5th Ave NE Suite 4
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5430

Toll Free 800/317-5430
Fax 218/829-0038

Chuck Cell 218/330-6670
Greg Cell 218/330-8470
chuck@brainerdglass.net
greg@brainerdglass.net
www.brainerdglass.net

Nate Tuomi & Kerri Vastila
18441 State Hwy 371
Brainerd, Mn 56401
Phone 218/829-2881

Fax 218/829-1228
glglassinc@gmail.com
www.gulllakeglass.com

Terry & Corinne Drahosh
43716 Conifer St.

Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/678-2493

Fax 218/678-2493

Terry Cell 218/839-6548
Corinne Cell 218/838-8242
tdrahosh@embargmail.com
www.goalroofing.com
License# BC636806

L

y 3

BRAINERD
HARDWOODS
%] INCORPORATED

“Fine Architectural Millwork”

l%éz/%/qm &b & all sivce 7954

LUMBER YARD (218) 692-3025
Free Estimates on Windows, Doors,
Lumber, Trusses, Shingles,
and Boom Truck Delivery
INSTALLED SERVICES (218) 838-0795
Free Estimates on Insulation Solutions,
Gutter Systems, Exterior Foundation
Waterproofing and Air Duct Cleaning

ki

AN

32 OCTOBER 2022

218-692-2177

www. MO OOOOOT HL com
1-800-692-2177 | S Hwy 3, Crosslake, MN

Phone: (218) 828-4824 Cell: (218) 820-1222

13844 White Pine Drive, Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

Est. 1980

* Mouldings

¢ Radius Millwork

¢ Custom Doors

e Stair Parts

e Paneling & Flooring

Contact: Joe Paine (JP)

Fax: (218) 828-0720

jpaine@brainerdhardwoods.com
www.brainerdhardwoods.com

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982


mailto:roncollc@yahoo.com

Tom & Nikki Turcotte
2602 South 11th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5999
Tom Cell 218/851-0509
leads@abclakesarea.com
www.abclakesarea.com
License# BC778452
EPA# NAT-F223827-1

Scott Thompson

1403 S|ng|n%|H|IIs Drive SE
Lonsdale, MN 55046

Phone / Fax 507/602-1073
Cell 651/788-6117
scott.thompson@plygem.com
www.mastic.com

Ben Schmidt .
31056 Edgewater Farm Drive
Breezy Point, MN 56472
Phone 218/454-1093
ben@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Karla Kent

3509 West Hwy 13
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone 952/888-4889
karla@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

GALAQ\?

Steve Rolfe

19122 Love Lake Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-0041

Cell 612/518-6631
windowgalaxyofmn@gmail.com
www.windowgalaxyofmn.com
License# BC768220

Joseph Diemer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Ben Butcher

3963 8th Street SW

Backus, MN 56435

Phone 218/947-3779
info@real-solar.com

License# BC693420

License# EA693891

NABCEP# PV-062420-031325

Matt GaIIowaE & Valerie Squires
13204 Fawn Lake Road
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/692-3025
Toll Free 800/235-9774
Fax 218/692-3029

Matt Cell 218/838-0795
insulation@crosslake.net
ar@buildalllumber.com
www.buildalllumber.com
License# BC003690

Steve Mau

15248 State Hwy 371
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/828-2815

Toll Free 800/450-2848
Fax 218/828-4634

Cell 218/851-6381
steve@brainerdrental.com
www.brainerdrental.com

Joe Oshorn

34914 Timber Lane

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone/Cell 218/821-4690
fyles.satellites@outlook.com
www.fylesportable.com

Jason Fiksdal

P.0. Box 928
Crosslake, MN 56442
Phone 218/556-4026
Fax 218/562-5425
jason@fikscon.com
www.fikscon.com

Greg & Tina Miller

P.0. Box 424

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/838-9761

Fax 218/828-1164

Greg Gell 218/838-9761
millerbuilti@outlook.com
Tina Cell 218/825-9681
millerbuilt2@outlook.com
millerbuiltcustomhomes.com
License# BC384628

Cynthia Hidde & Pat Trottier
P.0. Box 874

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4940

Toll Free 888/866-4940
Cindy Cell 218/232-8046
Pat Cell 218/821-9026
cindy@stonemarksurvey.com
pat@stonemarksurvey.com
www.stonemarksurvey.com
License# 44881

Chris Foley
3701 12th St. North

Suite 206

St. Cloud, Mn 56303

Phone 320/229-2336

Cell 612/655-5784
chris.foley@westwoodps.com
www.westwoodps.com

of Brainerd, Inc.

Jeff Hanson and Mitch Feierabend
11360 Business 371

P.0. Box 621

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-8529

Fax 218/829-5383
jeffh@hytecconstruction.com
mitchf@hytecconstruction.com
www.hytecconstruction.com
License# BC050648

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

/A Lindal

CEDAR HOMES

Kathy Kapitan

8842 Hillswick Trail

Brooklyn Park, MN 55443
Phone 612/803-3450
kapsk@comcast.net
www.lindahl.com/dealer/mcch

Barry Frieler and Dennis Blosberg
4349 72nd Street SW

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Barry Cell 218/820-7795

Dennis Cell 218/232-1681
ncebinc@icloud.com
dennis@nccbinc.com
www.ncchinc.com

License# BC273423

Brad & Lori Kohorst

4750 White Gables Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-6300

Brad Cell 218/232-2354
rent@partytimerentalmn.com
www.partytimerentalmn.com

Jason Asden

3311 Liberty Lane

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-9800

Fax 218/833-8530

Toll Free 877/829-9850
jason.asden@zieglercat.com
www.zieglercat.com

Mike Schwarze & Nick Miltimore
5906 Pine Beach Road

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/825-8207
mike@miketreecompany.com
nick@mikestreecompany.com
www.mikestreecompany.com

Sharon Thomas

14858 Dellwood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/825-3500

Toll Free 800/991-9039

Fax 218/825-3510
Sharon.thomas@millsauto.com
www.millsauto.com

Sharon Thomas

14858 Dellwood Drive

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/825-3500

Toll Free 800/991-9039

Fax 218/825-3510
Sharon.thomas@millsauto.com
www.millsauto.com

DIRECTORY

Craig Anderson & Dan Golden
1339 Roosevelt Ave

P.0. Box 398

Pine River, MN 56474

Phone 218/587-8787

Toll Free 888/679-8789

Fax 218/587-8791

Craig Cell 218/251-0519

Dan Cell 218/232-1445
craiga@twe-pr.com
dang@twc-pr.com
www.trussworthycomponents.com

Patrick Goff & Rod Pierzinski
17330 State Hwy 371 N

P.0. Box 507

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-2827

Fax 218/825-2209
gqff@_cwt().ower.com
rpierzinski@cwpower.com
WWW.CWpOWer.com

License# CA00436

Gerry Traut

17246 Hwy 371 North

P.0. Box 2778

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/825-2305

Fax 218/828-9830
gerold.e.traut@xcelenergy.com
www.xcelenergy.com

Sharon Thomas

14858 Dellwood Drive

Baxter, MIN 56425

Phone 218/825-3500

Toll Free 800/991-9039

Fax 218/825-3510
Sharon.thomas@millsauto.com
www.millsauto.com

Pat Pfeiffer

P.0. Box 2615
Baxter, MN 56425
Phone 218/454-0805
Cell 218/330-8377
patp@gpsrsmn.com
WWWw.gpsrsmn.com
License# BC678734

Ken & Jackie Retka

7611 College RD

P.0. Box 2805

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-4076
ken@servicemaster.com
jackie@servicemasterretka.com )
www.servicemasterrestore.com/locations/
mn/baxter

Laura Arends

33029 S. Upper Hay Drive

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472

Phone 218/568-6923

Fax 218/568-7274

Laura Cell 218/851-5993
servpro9046@tds.net
www.servprobrainerdandparkrapids.com

Kelly Masberg & Dan Egan

8240 Industrial Park Road

Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/829-5137

Toll Free 800/568-8946

Fax 218/829-0667
kelly.masherg@culliganwater.com
dan.egan@culliganwater.com
www.culliganwater.com

OCTOBER 2022 33



DIRECTORY

Tom Finken & Mike Blaskowski
3423 Co. Road 74

P.0. Box 7190

St. Cloud, MN 56302
Phone 320/258-2005

Fax 320/258-2006

Toll Free 877/346-5367
Tom Cell 320/980-2308
Mike Cell 320/980-2326
tfinken@finkens.com
mblaskowski@finkens.com
www.finkens.com
License# 057888-PM

Dave Marusak

13534 ('J\Xﬁress Drive
Baxter, 56425
Phone 218/855-1938
Fax 218/824-7839

Dave Cell 218/820-9586
davem@kineticomn.com
www.KineticoMN.com

Levi Bock

4709 Morehouse Drive
Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-4709

Fax 218/568-4713

Cell 218/820-4895 )
Ibock@superiormechanical.us
www.superiormechanical.us
License# 3455PM

Darrin Dylla

6011 Royal Oaks Drive NE
Quting, MN 56662

Phone 218/829-3596

Darrin Cell 651/270-4151
darrindylla@gmail.com
www.brainerdwaterproofing.com

Brett Thompson

702 Industrial Park Road
P.0. Box 87

Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-9674
Toll Free 800/422-3470
Fax 218/828-1161
brett@wwthompson.com
www.wwthompson.com

David Ackerman

P.0. Box 406

Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Phone 218/568-7793

Fax 218/568-8801

Cell 218/851-4505
bww123@tds.net
www.bluewaterwells.com

Rick Hines & Geri McLennan
9214 Hwy 115

Randall, MN 56475

Phone 320/749-2695

Phone 218/692-2696

Toll Free 888/300-9355

Fax 320/749-2694

Rick Cell 320/360-5523

Geri Cell 320/630-4065
northlanddrlllmg@PmaiI .com
www.northlanddrillingmn.com
License# 1933

Randy Schulz & Rhonda Strand
902 Thiesse Road

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/828-4242

Toll Free 800/292-1212

Fax 218/828-4210
randy.schulz@goodin.com
rhonda.strand@goodin.com
www.goodinco.com

License# 092127

Koch

Kasandra Boyer and Ar
nit 201

722 W College Drive,
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-6005
ary@completecleaningmn.com
www.completecleaningmn.com

Tom & Nikki Turcotte
2602 South 11th Street
Brainerd, MN 56401
Phone 218/829-5999
Tom Cell 218/851-0509
leads@abclakesarea.com
www.abclakesarea.com
License# BC778452
EPA# NAT-F223827-1

Chuck Deutsch & Greg Meller
302 - 5th Ave NE Suite 4

3
Toll Free 800/317 5430
Fax 218/829-0038
Chuck Cell 218/330-6670
Greg Cell 218/330-8470
chuck@brainerdglass.net
greg@bramerd?lass .net
www.brainerdglass.net

Scott Nelson

19300 Linden Drive

P.0. Box 385

Rogers, MN 55374

Phone 763/428-2883

Fax 763/428-4256

Cell 612/363-2247
scott@eaglewindowtc.com
www.eaglewindowtc.com
License# BC638754

Nate Tuomi & Kerri Vastila
18441 State Hwy 371
Brainerd, Mn 56401
Phone 218/829-2881

Fax 218/829-1228
glglassinc@gmail.com
www.gulllakeglass.com

MARVIN

Travis Kelley

794 32nd Ave. NW
Backus, MN 56435
Phone 218/838-6195
traviskelley@marvin.com
www.marvin.com

__ESa—
MID-HINNESOTA BUILDERS

A S S5 0 C

34 OCTOBER 2022

Sara Mausser & Matt Juntunen
15300 25th Avenue N., Suite 100
Plymouth, MN 55447

Sara 612/802-9601

Fax 763/355-1396
maussersa@pellamn.com
juntunenm@pellamn.com
www.pellanorthland.com

Kevin Hofmeister

11316 State Hwy 210

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/515-2737
kevin.hofmeister@renewalbyandersencorp.com
www.renewalbyandersen.com

Ben Schmidt

31056 Edgewater Farm Drive
Breezy Point, MN 56472
Phone 218/454-1093
ben@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Karla Kent

3509 West Hwy 13
Burnsville, MN 55337
Phone 952/888-4889
karla@schmidtroofing.com
www.schmidtroofing.com
License# BC177859

Manl n Peters

17407 Dewes Road

Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/829-1809

Fax 218/829-1809

Cell 218/851-0325
screenarea@charter.net
www.screenareaenclosures.com

Willy Enz

6011 Culligan Wa
Minnetonka, MN 55345
Phone 952/224-2202
willye@synergy-trt.com
www.synergy-trt.com

GALAQ\?

Steve Rolfe

19122 Love Lake Road
Brainerd, MN 56401

Phone 218/821-0041

Cell 612/518-6631
windowgalaxyofmn@gmail.com
www.windowgalaxyofmn.com
License# BC768220

Joseph Diemer

7702 Goedderz Road, Suite 100
Baxter, MN 56425

Joe Cell 218/820-8927
joewdiemer@yahoo.com
soundcommunicationsinc.com

Jeff Lewis

7447 Clearwater Road
Baxter, MIN 56425

Phone 218/824-0926
Toll Free 866/444-0926
Fax 218/824-0927
store09@hirshfields.com
jlewis@hirshfields.com
www.hirshfields.com

Joel Burley .
14317 Edgewood Drive
Baxter, MN 56425

Phone 218/454-5027

Fax 218/454-5029
jburley@mcicarpetone.com
mcicarpetone.com

Larry Fontaine

45216 State Hwy 210
Aitkin, MN 56431

Phone 218/927-6515

Toll Free 888/927-6515

Fax 218/927-1736

Cell 218/308-0301
larry@aitkinhardwoods.com
www.aitkinhardwoods.com

Add your logo
to your Directory Listing - $100.

Contact Colleen
at 218-829-4982 or
cmfaacks@brainerd.net

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



NAHB

Learn More About
Membership Benefits

As a member, you can start taking advantage of educational programs
and tools, exclusive opportunities to network across all areas of the housing industry,
access to expert economists, legal staff advisers and savings programs
to help you in every aspect of your business.

NAHB

I

NETWORKING

ADVOCACY KNOWLEDGE 4

SAVINGS

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 35



There is still time for YOU to advertise.

Contact Lynn Spicer at Lakes Printing for information on advertising in the
MMBA Monthly Newsletter: Ispicer@lakesprinting.com or 218-824-8168.

ALLEGRA Marketing « Print « Mail ........ccccceveunennee. 29
American National Bank of Minnesota................ 28
Brainerd General Rental & Storage...........cc..c....... 18
Brainerd Glass, INC. ....coovvveeieeeierececieec e 18
Brainerd Hardwoods, INC. ....cooovvvvevvinveeiiiinnreeeennn, 32
Brainerd Waterproofing .......cccceceevevvieveenieneenennnn 28
Build-All Lumber Co. ...ooueeiieiiieienieeeieeeee 32
CLA (CliftonLarsonAllen, LLP) ....cccccovvveevrveeecvenens 25
CTC (Consolidated Telephone Company) ........... 26
Crosslake Sheetmetal ......ccccevevienienieniieninienen, 32
Crow WIing POWET .....ccuevvueinieriieenieeieeneessieeneenns 30
Deerwood BanK.......ccccoceeienernienieneeieeieneeeeene 8
First SUPPLY cveeeieeieceeeeceeteceee e 21
Frandsen Bank & Trust ......cccceceveeeeveveneeneennennenn 19
Gerhard’s - Kitchen & Bath Store ..........ccccceeenee. 20
GOoOodin COMPANY....ciiiiierieereeitienieecreeereesreesaeens 13
Gull Lake Glass, INC. cuvveevveeeveeeieeeeeecieecevee e 4
HUG HYrdOniCS ..coveeniiiieeieeiecrecsee e esee e 23

36 OCTOBER 2022

HyTec Construction of Brainerd, Inc. .................. 22
Lakes Area Habitat for Humanity..........cccue...... 31
Lakes Area LOCK & DOCK......ccceevuereeneeeienienienienneene 4
Lakes Printing......coceeeeveevenieneneneeneeeeeeeeee 24
Little Falls Glass ...c..cooeeieeieiiieieececeeceeee 4
Mattson Lumber Company .......cccceeveveerieneennnnne 16
Mike’s Tree Company, LLC. ....ccccecevevereeriereenennn 27
Schroeder’s Appliance Center, InC. ...ccccecvervennennee. 2
Up North Fireplace Gallery .......cccceveveveevienvennnnne 15
W.W. Thompson Concrete Products.....Back Cover
Weizenegger Engel Insurance.........ccceeevvervennenee. 30
West Fraser .....cocceeveeverveeneeneennne. Inside Back Cover
Wippler Precast, INC.....ccovverciienieriienieeieesieeenn 29
XCELENEIGY ettt 6

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



MEMBERSHIP UPDATE

Improve your Business e Enhance your Reputation
Belong to the Federation that supports your Profession

NEW MEMBERSHIP APPLICATIONS:
Audio Video Extremes | Jodi Erkens

1131 2nd Street South, Waite Park, MN 56387
320-217-5877
jodi@audiovideoextremes.com
www.audiovideoextremes.com
License #: TS747101

Vision Electrical Services, Inc. | Jake Lee
7953 College Road, Suite # 105, Baxter, MN 56425
218-454-0458

visionjake@outlook.com
www.visionelectricalservices.com

License #: EA004879

RENEWING MEMBERS:

Bold are recently renewed members
A-1 Enterprises

Allegra Marketing Print Mail
Build-All Lumber Co.

CAMBRIA

CLA

CTC

Culligan Water

Dotty Brothers Construction
Fiks-Con Roofing

Garage Guys MN

Gull Lake Glass

Lakes Printing

LeafGuard Gutters

Lumber One-Avon

Mikes Tree Company

Northland Buildings, Inc
Northland Construction, Inc.
Northland Drilling

Red Pine Log Works

Quick Construction

SCR Northern Division

Start to Finish Builders & Remodelers
Stonemark Land Surveying, Inc.
Synergy Products

Tri-County Foam Insulation

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982

Welcome to

the MMBA

I i aects Builders; it will affect Associates

WW Thompson Concrete Products
Waste Partners, Inc.

Window Galaxy of Minnesota
Wood Products Unlimited, Inc
Your Home Improvement Co

Xcel Energy

NON-RENEWING MEMBERS:

Bold are recently renewed members

A.W. Research Laboratories — Sara Ahlers
Alder Creek Custom Cabinets — Jeremy Johnston
Allegiance Project Services — Margie Goebel
Backyard Reflections — Andrew Raisanen

Bayer Interior Woods — Nikki Johnson

Brainerd Lakes Crane — Derek Owen

Brainerd Sports & Marine — Brian Halverson

C & D Granite — Brad Steil

Close ~ Converse Properties — Rod Osterloh
Collette & Parks Construction — Steve Collette
DH of Lakes Area — Derek Holst

Electric Etc — Tony Grondahl

Erlandson Epoxy — Scott Erlandson

Ferguson Enterprises — Adam Daniels

Granite Services — Jeff Berg

Menards — Joe Kadolph

Nisswa Sanitation — Paul Fischer

Northern Pacific Center — Derek Owen

Northern Wells & Service — Eric & Alicia Thiesse
People’s Security — Jason Cave

Service Today — Ina Ronnebaum

SUNSPACE of Brainerd, Duluth and Fargo
Warner Drywall — Craig and Tricia Warner
Weichert Realtors Tower Properties — Tim Bosch
Welk Excavating — John Welk

Western Products — Ray Blaugh

Wings Financial Credit Union — Maria Orlowski

If you do business with any of these
non-members, encourage them
to rejoin the association.

OCTOBER 2022 37


mailto:jodi@audiovideoextremes.com
http://www.audiovideoextremes.com
mailto:visionjake@outlook.com
http://www.visionelectricalservices.com

MMBA MISSION STATEMENT / CODE OF ETHICS / DISCLAIMER

MMBA MISSION STATEMENT: The Mid-Minnesota Builders Association (MMBA) of Crow Wing, Wadena and lower Cass Counties,
fundamental purpose is to foster a healthy business environment for the home building industry, and to engage in activities that
strengthen competitiveness, professionalism, and the publics confidence in the industry. The MMBA represents over 220 members,

involved in and supporting all phases of the home building industry.

MMBA CODE OF ETHICS: Members of the Mid-Minnesota Builders Association subscribe to the following Code of Ethics:

« Members shall constantly seek to provide better values for the customers they serve.

» Members shall at all times share their knowledge with fellow members and the public in the best interest of those they serve.

« Members shall not obtain any business by means of fraudulent statements or by use of implications unwarranted by fact or reasonable

probability.

» Members shall comply, both in spirit and letter, with rules and regulations prescribed by law and government agencies for health,

safety and progress of the community.

« Members shall not perform or cause to be performed any act which would tend to reflect on or bring into disrepute any part of the

industry served by this Association.

MMBA NEWSLETTER DISCLAIMER: The MMBA newsletter is the official publication of the Mid-Minnesota Builders Association. This
newsletteris published and distributed monthly to its members and others associated with the building industry. Neither the advertisers,
nor MMBA will be responsible or liable for misinformation, misprints, typographical errors, etc., herein contained. Suggestions and

comments are welcome.

HELPFUL WEBSITES:

www.doli.state.mn.us/CCLD/CCLDContactUS.aspMN Depart-
ment of Labor & Industry Construction Codes and Licensing

www.10klakes.org -Lake Country Chapter of Building Officials

www.arcat.com/index.cfm -Building material news from manu-
facturers and other sources.

www.bls.gov -Bureau of Labor statistics

www.builderbooks.com -Buy construction related books from
Builder Books, and a portion of your purchase will go back to
the Association.

www.b4ubuild.com -Information for anyone in the business of
residential construction.

www.census.gov -For Census results

www.census.gov/const/www/newresconstindex.html
U.S. Census Bureau - New Residential Construction Site

www.contractors.com -Check here for construction news.

www.contractorresource.com -Offers free business forms and
licensing requirements for all 50 states.

www.contractors-license.org -Provides links to test and prep
book
information in all 50 states.

www.commerce.state.mn.us - Look up info. on a specific
builder to find out if they are licensed or not.

www.commerce.state.mn.us/pages/energymainifocenter.htm
Energy Center for information on energy code issues.

www.dli.mn.gov -800.342.5354 MN State Dept. of Labor and
Industry which regulates the home building industry.

www.egov.state.mn.us/Commerce/license_lookup.do?action=-
lookupForm -Builders License Look-up.

38 OCTOBER 2022

www.fwdodge.com -F.W. Dodge Report. Contains multiple
sources of information.

www.ihireconstruction.com -For resumes of individuals who
are qualified for the construction industry.

www.kitchen-bath.com -For information on the construction
and remodeling of kitchens and baths.

www.pathnet.org -The Partnership for Advancing Technology
in Housing (PATH) is a voluntary initiative that seeks to acceler-
ate the creation and widespread use of advanced technologies
to radically improve our Nation’s housing.

www.rsmeans.com -Accurate, timely cost information for the
new
construction industry

www.umass.edu/bmatwt/bm_links.html. -The building ma-
terials and wood technology department of the University of
Massachusetts has a good list of sites to view relating to the
building industry.

www.ssa.gov -Social Security

www.state.mn.us -Lists all Minnesota State Agencies and Leg-
islators.

www.homeenergyresourcemn.com -Home Energy Resource
www.smartbuildingmn.com -Best Building Practices
www.moldtips.com -Houshold Mold Resource Center

www.epa.gov/Radon -Environmental Protection Agency

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982



7%
7
[ 7 1 1

and

1 NCREASE PRODUCTIVI TY
with

ADVANGED

SHEATHING
METHOD.COM

QUAKE' = TALLWALL'  WINOST_ RM

@ West fraser SCAN TO LEARN MORE: i

www.midmnba.org | 218.829.4982 OCTOBER 2022 39



There is still time
for YOU to advertise.

Contact Lynn Spicer at Lakes Printing for
information on advertising in the

MMBA Monthly Newsletter:
Ispicer@lakesprinting.com or 218-824-8168.

Keystone Retaining Walls

Concrete Products and Masonry Supplies

* Keystone Retaining Walls = Borgert Paving Stones * Boulder Creek Stone Products *

* Logix ICF » Concrete Block » Bag Cement » Euclid » Kraft Tools » Prosoco * Tamms
* TK Products » Tremco = W.R. Meadow # Legacy Staining *

P Supplying the Lakes Area with all
Qung your landscape and masonry needs!

wWw Quality and Service Since 1909

W.Thompson

concrete propucts  218-829-9674 | www.wwthompson.com
702 Industrial Park Road, Brainerd



